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INTRODUCTION

This document contains the derived General Quality Assessment (GQA) of the rivers in
Dales Area for the year 1998. The grade is based on an amalgamation of three years data and
thus reflects the river chemistry over the period 1996-8. The parameters used in the
classification are Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD), Dissolved Oxygen (DO) and

Ammonia and a monitoring frequency of at least monthly is preferred.

The GQA results have been calculated by the National Centre for Environmental Data and
Surveillance at Twerton. There have been some discrepancies between their database of sites
and ours, always a problem when such huge blocks of information are transmitted backwards
and forwards. This resulted in no GQA grade being calculated for some sites. Where this has
occurred | have filled in the missing grade by calculating it locally. In such circumstances this

is identified by the grade being represented in lower case.

You will notice that this document is slightly different to those produced in previous years in
that it does not contain any maps. There are a number of reasons for this but primarily it was
decided to disseminate the tabular information rapidly after it’s return from the national
centre out to the areas and produce a more in depth analysis of the information later on in the

year.

Extra columns have been included to show the GQA grade for 1990 and 1995, as well as last
years information. This allows for some long term comparisons to be made but please bear in
mind that the sample point locations were revued in 1994 and therefore the 1990 GQA may

be somewhat misleading, particularly with respect to the tributaries.

The sample point numbers that have been used are the new'WIMS/PREMIS codes, the name

of the sample point has been retained to avoid confusion.

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

066774



RIVER LENGTH SUMMARY 1998

River GQA A GQAB GOQAC GQAD GQAE GQA F Total

Good Good Fair Fair Poor Poor (km)
River Tees and Tribs 128.7 209.5 108.3 84.5 79 8.6 618.6
River Swale and Tribs 138.5 135.4 33.8 18.7 43.5 0 369.9
River Ure and Tribs 49.5 227.7 0 0 0 0 277.2
River Nidd and Tribs 41.5 49.7 53.3 0 4.2 0.8 149.5
River Wharfe and Tribs 190 59.7 14.6 0 14.7 0 279
River Ouse and Tribs 0 3l 72.1 0 47.9 0 151
River Derwent and Tribs  99.3 260.7 70.2 20.9 28.8 0 479.9
River Esk and Tribs 0 68 0 0 0 0 68
Total (km) 647.5 1041.7 352.3 124.1 218.1 9.4

THE GQA CLASSIFICATION SCHEME

W ater Grade Dissolved Oxygen (%) Biochemical Oxygen Ammonia
Quality 10%ile Demand (mg/1l) 90%ile (mg/1) 90%ile
Good A 80 25 0.25
Good B 70 4 0.6
Fair C 60 6 13
Fair D 50 8 2.5
Poor E 20 15 9

Poor F <20 >15 >15



River Tees and Tribs



WRCHCODE RiverNimr
251060000130A TEES
251060000129A (TEES
251060000128A TEES
251060000127A |TEES
251060000126A ITEES
251060000125A TEES
251()60000124A TEES
251060000123A TEES
251060000122A TEES
251060000121A TEES
251060000120A TEES
251060000119C TEES
2510600001198 TEES
252060000119A TEES
252060000118A TEES
252060000117A TEES
252060000116A TEES
252060000115A TEES
252060000114A TEES
254060000113A TEES
254060000112B TEES
254060000112A TEES
25406000011 IB TEES
254060000111A TEES
254060000110E TEES
254060000110D TEES
2540600001 10C TEES
2540600001108 TEES
254060000110A TEES
254060000109A TEES
254060000108A TEES
254060000107A TEES
254060000106A ITEES
254080000301A IMILL BECK
254080000201A Im IDDLEGILL BECK
2540800001038 |[KILTON BECK
254080000103A |k ILTON BECK
254080000102A IKILTON BECK
256080000101b IKILTON BECK
256080000101A IKILTON BECK
256070000301C [HOWL BECK
25607000030t |[HOWL BECK
256070000301A IHOWL BECK
256070000201A [SALTBURN GILL
256070000102B SKELTON BECK
256070000102A |SKELTON BECK.
256070000101A (SKELTON BECK
256070000101B (SKELTON BECK
2560700001QIA ISKELTON BECK

Reich from
SOURCE

TROUT BECK
MAIZE BECK
HARWOOD BECK
ETTERS GILL

BOW LEE BECK
HUDESHOPE BECK
LUNE

EGGLESTON BURN
BALDER

LANCE BECK
DEEPDALE
BARNARD CASTLE
NZ0664 1500
GRETA BECK
WHORLTON BECK
LANGLEY BECK
KILLERBY BECK
CLOW BECK
SKERNE

SPA BECK

LOW HAIL
NEASHAM STELL
NZ3440 0712
STAINDALE BECK
SALTERGILL BECK
NELLY BURDONS BECK
LEVEN

BARRAGE
BILLINGHAM BECK
MARTON BECK
TEES DOCK
GREATHAM CREEK
SOURCE

SOURCE

SOURCE
LOCKWOOD BECK
MILL BECK
MIDDLE GILL BECK
NZ7130 1946
SOURCE
GUISBOROUGH
CHURCH LANE
SOURCE

SOURCE
DUNSDALE STW
SALTBURN GILL
HOWL BECK
ITOCKETTS MILL

NCR (op

NY 7000034050
NY 7607033740
NY 8148028400
NY 8594029600
NY8942028320
NY 9122027360
NY9461025330
NY9664025040
NY9874023300
NZ0129020100
NZ0238019400
NZ0454016600
NZ0592015470
NZ0664015000
NZ0847014490
NZ1087014550
NZ1598017470
NZ2221015590
NZ2818010360
NZ2894010100
NZ2905009230
NZ3110010050
NZ3246010090
NZ3440007120
NZ3539078150
NZ3995010350
NZ4155013000
NZ4305012850
NZ4630019050
NZ4748019500
NZ5089020960
NZ5420023710
NZ5409026470
NZ6838011050
NZ7218014200
NZ6639014900
NZ6755014750
NZ7002016800
NZ7102018500
NZ7130019460
NZ5813015580
NZ6005016440
NZ6115016800
NZ6756015680
NZ5642017680
NZ6083018700
NZ6678021500
NZ6204018400
NZ6276018100

Reach (o

TROUT BECK
MAIZE BECK
HARWOOD BECK
ETTERS GILL

BOW LEE BECK
HUDESHOPEBECK
LUNE

EGGLESTON BURN
BALDER

LANCE BECK
DEEPDALE BECK
BARNARD CASTLE STW
NZ0664 1500
GRETA BECK
WHORLTON BECK
LANGLEY BECK
AKiLLERBY BECK
CLOW BECK
SKERNE

SPA BECK

LOW HAIL BRIDGE
NEASHAM STELL
NZ3440 0712
STAINDALE BECK
SALTERGILL BECK
NELLY BURDONS BECK
LEVEN

BARRAGE
BILLINGHAM BECK
MARTON BECK
TEES DOCK
GREATHAM CREEK
SEA

KtLTON BECK
KILTON BECK
LOCKWOOD BECK
MILL BECK
MIDDLE GILL BECK
NZ7130 1946

SEA
GUISBOROUGH STW
CHURCH LANE FARM
SKELTON BECK
SKELTON BECK
DUNSDALE STW
HOWL BECK

SEA

TOCKETTS MILL
SALTBURN GILL

NCR bottom

NY 7608033740
NY 8148028400
NY 8594029600
NY8942028320
NY9122027360
NY9461025330
NY9664025040
NY9874023300
NZ0129020100
NZ0238019400
NZ0454016600
NZ0592015470
NZ0664015000
NZ0847014490
NZ 1087014550
NZ 1598017460
NZ2221015590
NZ2818010360
NZ2894010100
NZ2905009230
NZ3110010050
NZ3246010090
NZ3440007120
NZ3539007810
NZ3995010350
NZ4155013000
NZ4305012850
NZ4630019050
NZ4748019500
NZ5089020960
NZ54200237J0
NZ5409026470
NZ5510028430
NZ7002016800
NZ7102018500
NZ6755014750
NZ7002016800
NZ7102018500
NZ7130019460
NZ7140020220
NZ6005016440
NZ6115016800
NZ6204018400
NZ6678021500
NZ6083018700
NZ6204018400
NZ6680021700
NZ6276018100
NZ6678021500

Approx

LONG
oBJ km
1

1
1
1
1
1
|

-k e

NN RN NN RN NN B B B R e -k e

w

[NIN}

Length

7.0
10.0
5.7
4.7
22
5.6
25
3.0
5.2
14
4.2
2.0
0.5
23
25
6.5
6.4
148
0.7
1.0
5.4
3.0
6.0
3.0
5.0
25
15
5.1
1.0
05
5.6
31
2.0
5.7
5,0
2.0
31
2.0
0.8
0.4
13
0.7
0.6
58
3.7
2.4
01
10
6.5
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WIMS

sample
GQA98 codc
45100036
45100036
45100036
45100036
45100079
45100079
45100076
45100076
45100076
45100076
45100075
45100075
45100075
45200187
45200187
45200187
45200187
45200010
45200010
45400522
45400522
45400023
45400018
45400018
45400013
45400013
45400523
45400860
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SPTNAME

TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT
TEES AT

HOLWICK HEAD
HOLWICK HEAD
HOLWICK HEAD
HOLWICK HEAD
DENT BANK

DENT BANK
EGGLESTON
EGGLESTON
EGGLESTON
EGGLESTON
EGGLESTONE ABBEY
EGGLESTONE ABBEY
EGGLESTONE ABBEY
GAINFORD
GAINFORD
GAINFORD
GAINFORD

BROKEN SCAR
BROKEN SCAR
DALTON-ON-TEES
DALTON-ON-TEES
LOW HAIL BRIDGE
OVER DINSDALE
OVER DINSDALE
LOW WORSALL

LOW WORSALL
YARM ROAD BRIDGE
VICTORIA BRIDGE (SURFACE)

C 45600011 SKINNINGROVE BECK AT SKINNINGROVE

o

m@

45600011 SKINNINGROVE BECK AT SKINNINGROVE

45600023 SKELTON BECK AT TOCKETTS BRIDGE

B 45600010 SKELTON BECK AT SALTBURN



Approx WIMS

LONG Length sample
WRCHCODE River Name Reach from NGR (op Reach (o NGR bottom OBJ km GQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
251060008301A [TROUT BECK SOURCE INY7188031360 TEES NY7608033740 J1 51 1 A A 145100036 TEES AT HOLWICK HEAD
251060008201A IMAIZE BECK SOURCE NY7270029480 TEES. NY 8148028400 1 11.9 1 A A 145100036 TEES AT HOLWICK HEAD
251060008101A IIANGDON BECK SOURCE NY8444035010 HARWOOD BECK NY 8518030860 1 4.7 A A 45100036 TEES AT HOLWICK HEAD
251060008002A HARWOOD BECK SOURCE NY7866035120 LANGDON BECK NY8518030860 1 7.9 A A 45100036 TEES AT HOLWICK HEAD
251060008001A [HARWOOD BECK LANGDON BECK NY851803086Q TEES NY 8594029600 1 2.0 A A 45100036 TEES AT HOLWICK HEAD
251060007901A |[ETTERS GILL SOURCE NY8822033180 TEES NY8942028320 6.0
251060007801A BOW LEA BECK SOURCE NY9080033000 TEES NY 9122027360 6.6
251060007701A HUDESHOPE BECK SOURCE NY9366032840 TEES NY 9461025330 6.5
251060007601B ARNGILL BECK SOURCE NY 8292024640 ARNGILL MINE NY 8512022780 ue
251060007601A ARNGILL BECK ARNGILL MINE NY8512022780 LONG GRAIN NY 8612020980 3.0
251060007502A LONG GRAIN SOURCE NY8014023160 ARNGILL BECK NY8612020980 6.6
251060007501A LONG GRAIN ARNGILL BECK NY 8612020980 LUNE NY8688020720 1 1.0 B A B 45100043 LONG GRAIN BECK AT B6276 ROAD BRIDGE
251060007402A LUNE SOURCE NY 7892020920 LONG GRAIN NY8688020720 9.6
251060007401A LUNE LONG GRAIN NY8688020720 TEES NY9664025040 1 121 A A B B 45100087 LUNE AT MICKLETON
251060007301A EGGLESTON BURN SOURCE NY9461033160 TEES NY9874023300 1 12.4 A A A 45100080 EGGLESTON BURN AT EGGLESTON BRIDGE
251060007201A BLACK BECK SOURCE NY8510016900 BALDER NY8864017300 3.0
251060007101A HUNDER BECK SOURCE NY 8820014840 BALDER NY9342018320 6.4
251060007003A BALDER SOURCE NY8482016220 BLACK BECK NY 8864017300 4.2
251060007002A BALDER BLACK BECK NY8864017300 HUNDER BECK NY9342018320 5.2
251060007001A BALDER HUNDERBECK NY9342018320 TEES NZ0129020100 | 73 B A B 45100081 BALDER AT COTHERSTONE ROAD BRIDGE
252060006901A LANCE BECK SOURCE NZ0082018680 TEES NZ0238019400 3.9
252060006801A DEEPDALE BECK SOURCE NY8860013620 TEES NZ04J4016600 1 16.9 A A 45200150 DEEPDALE BECK AT B6277
252060006701A SLE1GHTHOLME BECK SOURCE NY8580006580 GRETA NY9724012840 1 145 A A A 45100082 GRETA U/S BOWES
252060006601A ELLER BECK SOURCE NY 9818009600 GRETA NZ0320012240 8.5
252060006501A GILL BECK SOURCE NZ0416007300 GRETA NZ06200! 1260 6.7
252060006404A GRETA BECK SOURCE NY8794012340 SLEIGHTHOLME BECK NY9724012840 2 112 C B A A 45100082 GRETA U/S BOW'ES
252060006403A GRETA BECK SLEIGHTHOLME BECK NY9724012840 ELLER BECK NZ0320012240 2 6.9 C B A A 45100083 GRETA AT RUTHERFORD BRIDGE
2520600C6402A GRETA BECK ELLER BECK NZ0320012240 GILL BECK NZ0620011260 2 40 C B A B 45100074 GRETA AT GRETA BRIDGE
252060006401A GRETA BECK GILL BECK NZ0620011260 TEES NZ0844014480 2 52 C A A B 45100074 GRETA AT GRETA BRIDGE
252060006301A WHORLTON BECK SOURCE NZ0934015660 TEES NZ1088014J60 3.7
252060006201A SUDBURN BECK SOURCE NZ0748019340 LANGLEY BECK NZ1430019700 11.6
252060006101A WESTHOLME BECK SOURCE NZ0882016990 LANGLEY BECK NZ 1498018120 7.0
252060006003A LANGLEY BECK SOURCE NZ0980021240 SUDBURN BECK NZ 1430019700 2 9.8 B B B 45200186 LANGLEY BECK AT A67
252060006002A LANGLEY BECK SUDBURN BECK NZ 1430019700 WESTHOLME BECK NZ 1498015120 2 1.9 B B B 45200186 LANGLEY BECK AT A67
252060006001A [LANGLEY BECK WESTHOLME BECK NZ 1498018120 TEES NZ 1598017460 2 13 B B 8 45200186 LANGLEY BECK AT A67
252060005901A K1LLERBY BECK SOURCE NZ 1710021380 TEES NZ2198015660 2 8.7 B B B 45200188 DYANCE BECK ATAG67
252060005801B JALDBROUGH BECK |[SOURCE NZ09J4013080 EPPLEBY STW NZ 1816013060 2 121 B B B B 45200074 ALDBROUGH BECK AT B6275
252060005801A [ALDBROUGH BECK !EPPLEBY STW' NZ1816013060 CLOW BECK NZ2292009700 2 53 B C B B 45200074 ALDBROUGH BECK AT B6275
252060005702A |[CLOW BECK |SOURCE NZ 1932008360 WATERFALL BECK NZ2292009700 2 7.1 B
252060005701A ICLOW BECK |WATERFALL BECK NZ2292009700 TEES NZ2818010360 2 75 B B B B 45200038 CLOW BECK AT MONK END FARM
253060005601C |CARRS |SOURCE NZ3046031880 RAILWAY NZ3070031200 12 E
253060005601B [CARRS RAILWAY NZ3070031200 CHILTON LANE WORKS NZ3132030580 05 E
253060005601A 1CARRS (CHILTON LANE WORKS NZ3132030580 SKERNE NZ3300030000 3 3.6 E E F F 45300061 MAINSFORTH STELL U/S BISHOP MHAM STW AT PIPE BR
253060005501A (CORNER BECK SOURCE NZ2172022800 RED HOUSE BECK NZ2348024240 25
253060005401B |RED HOUSE BECK CORNER BECK |[NZ2348024240 WOODHAM BURN NZ2634024640 3.1
253060005401A |RED HOUSE BECK [SOURCE jNZ2112024040 CORNER BECK NZ2348024240 2.5 1 1
253060005301B (RUSHYFORD BECK |SOURCE INZ2524031020 CHILTON STW NZ2924028350 2 3.3 C E D 45300173 RUSHYFORD BECK U/S TRIBUTARY FROM CHILTON
25306000530IAIRUSHYFORD BECK (CHILTON STW!' INZ2924028350 WOODHAM BURN NZ2952026820 4 35 E E E 45300178 RUSHYFORD BECK D/S CHILTON AND WINDLESTONE STW'

253060005203A WOODHAM BURN iSOURCE INZ2450025240 RED HOUSE BECK NZ2634024640 3.0



Approx WIMS
LONG Length sample

WRCHCODF. River Name Reach from NGR lop Reach to NGR bottom OBJ km GQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAMF.
253060005202A WOODHAM BURN |RED HOUSE NZ2634024640 RUSHYFORD BECK NZ2952026820 4 4.0 E ¢] E E 45300058 WOODHAM BURN AT LOW COPELAW
253060005201A [WOODHAM BURN RUSHYFORD BECK NZ2952026820 SKERNE NZ3070025980 4 24 E c E E 45300058 WOODHAM BURN AT LOW COPELAW
253060005101A DEMONS BECK TRIB SOURCE NZ2830023500 DEMONS BECK NZ2842023300 1.0
253060005002A DEMONS BECK SOURCE NZ2634022560 UNKNOWN TRIB NZ2842023300 25
253060005001A DEMONS BECK UNKNOWN TRIB NZ2842023300 SKERNE NZ2882023100 10 F F F F 45300055 DEMONS BECK ABOVE RIVER SKERNE
25206000490 IB° WEST BECK SOURCE NZ2772019390 A68 NZ2692017000 25
252060004901A WEST BECK A6S NZ2692017000 COCKER BECK NZ2699015390 10 E
252060004802A COCKER BECK SOURCE NZ2036022420 WEST BECK NZ2699015390 121
253060004801A COCKER BECK WEST BECK NZ2699015390 SKERNE NZ2914015200 3 24 E c D D 45300049 COCKER BECK AT W1DDOWFIELD STREET DARLINGTON
253060004705C SKERNE SOURCE NZ3610030030 WINTERTON HOSPITAL NZ3538031650 3 2.2 E E 45300185 SKERNE AT BUTTERWICK BRIDGE
2530600047058 SKERNE WINTERTON HOSPITAL NZ3612034800 HOLDFORTH FARM NZ3610030030 3 103 E E E E 45300047 SKERNE ABOVE FISHBURN COKE WORKS
253060004705A SKERNE HOLDFORTH FARM NZ3538031650 CARRS NZ3248028680 3 34 F D E E 45300046 SKERNE AT HOLDFORTH BRIDGE
253060004704A SKERNE CARRS NZ3248028680 WOODHAM BURN NZ3070025980 3 76 E E E E 45300043 SKERNE AT BRADBURY BRIDGE
253060004703A SKERNE WOODHAM BURN NZ3070025980 DEMONS BECK NZ2882023100 3 50 E D D D 45300040 SKERNE U/S DEMONS BECK
253060004702E SKERNE DEMONS BECK NZ2882023100 AYCLIFFE VILLAGE NZ2860022600 3 0.4 D D 45300037 SKERNE AT KETTON BRIDGE
253060004702D SKERNE AYCLIFFE VILLAGE NZ2860022600 FUJITSU NZ2850021600 3 0.7 E D D 45300118 SKERNE AT BRAFFERTON BRIDGE
253060004702C SKERNE FUJITSU NZ2850021600 KETTON BRIDGE NZ2940019250 3 2.9 E D D 45300037 SKERNE AT KETTON BRIDGE
253060004702B SKERNE KETTON BRIDGE NZ3160016500 COCKER BECK NZ2914015200 3 57 E E D [¢] 45300050 SKERNE AT GREAT BURDON
253060004702A SKERNE GREAT BURDON NZ3160016500 COCKER BECK NZ2914015200 3 43 E D [ c 45300033 SKERNE AT JOHN STREET DARLINGTON
25306000470 1B SKERNE COCKER BECK NZ2914015200 STRESHOLME STW NZ2885010350 3 5.8 E o] c ¢ 45300032 SKERNE AT SOUTH PARK DARLINGTON
253060004701A SKERNE STRESHOLME STW NZ2885010350 TEES NZ2894010100 3 05 E E D D 45300029 SKERNE AT HURWORTH PLACE BRIDGE
254060004601A SPA BECK SOURCE NZ2738006720 TEES NZ2905009230 2 7.4 ¢ 45400023 TEES AT LOW HAIL BRIDGE
254060004501A CREE BECK SOURCE NZ3069012930 NEASHAM STELL NZ3239010360 2 5.1 ¢ 45400023 TEES AT LOW HAIL BRIDGE
254060004402A NEASHAM STELL SOURCE NZ3324012700 CREE BECK NZ3239010360 2 3.0 [ 45400023 TEES AT LOW HAIL BRIDGE
254060004401A NEASHAM STELL CREE BECK NZ3239010360 TEES NZ3246010090 2 0.5 ¢ 45400023 TEES AT LOW HAIL BRIDGE
254060004301A STAINDALE BECK SOURCE NZ4130008010 TEES NZ3539007810 2 6.9 [ 45400023 TEES AT LOW HAIL BRIDGE
256060004201A SALTERGILL BECK TRIB SOURCE NZ3915008270 SALTERGILL BECK NZ3998009850 2 1.6 c 45400523 TEES AT YARM ROAD BRIDGE
256060004102A SALTERGILL BECK SOURCE NZ4187006300 SALTERGILL BECK TRIB NZ3998010400 12.2
254060004101A SALTERGILL BECK SALTERGILL BECK TRIB NZ3998009850 TEES NZ3994010320 0.6 o]
254060004001A NELLY BURDONS BECK SOURCE NZ3936013950 TEES NZ4106012780 43
256060003901A 1INGSBECK SOURCE NZ5716003680 BROUGHTON BRIDGE BEC NZ5450008280 6.1
256060003801B BROUGHTON BECK SOURCE NZ5440003400 GT BROUGHTON STW NZ5412002700 25
256060003801A BROUGHTON BECK GT BR STW NZ5412002700 BROUGHTON BRIDGE BEC NZ5396008000 23
256060003703A BROUGHTON BRIDGE BECK SOURCE NZ5960002000 INGS BECK NZ5450008280 105 C
256Q60003702A BROUGHTON BRIDGE BECK INGS BECK NZ5450008280 BROUGHTON BECK NZ5396008000 10 C
254060003701A BROUGHTON BRIDGE BECK BROUGHTON BECK NZ5396008000 LEVEN NZ5206007760 17 C
254060003601A TAME SOURCE NZ5782016650 LEVEN NZ5126007320 2 10.8 c C C 45400502 LEVEN AT HUTTON RUDBY
254060003501A GRANGE BECK SOURCE NZ3356003680 LEVEN NZ3082006900 5.1
254060003401A faceby BECK SOURCE NZ4956001620 LEVEN NZ4952006420 2.6
254060003301A CARR STELL SOURCE NZ4810009720 LEVEN NZ4846006980 4.5
254060003201B POTTO BECK SCUGDALE NZ5090000000 POTTO NZ 4762 0372 NZ4762003720 6.0
254060003201A POTTO BECK POTTO NZ4762 0372 NZ4762003720 LEVEN NZ4730006040 30 C c
254060003107B (LEVEN SOURCE NZ6126008110 GREAT AYTON STW NZ5470009720 2 85 B B B B 45400513 LEVEN ABOVE GREAT AYTON STW
254060003107A |LEVEN GREATAYTON STW NZ5470009720 BROUGHTON BRIDGE BEC NZ5206007760 2 40 B B B B 45400514 | EVEN AT WINLEY HILL FARM
254060003106A LEVEN BROUGHTON BRIJDGE BEC NZ5206007760 GRANGE BECK NZ5082006900 2 10D C C C 45400091 LEVEN AT BENSE BRIDGE
254060003105A LEVEN GRANGE BECK NZ5082006900 TAME NZ5126007320 2 05 B c c c 45400091 LEVEN AT BENSE BRIDGE
254060003104A LEVEN TAME NZ5126007320 FACEBY BECK NZ4952006420 2 26 B c c c 45400502 LEVEN AT HUTTON RUDBY
254060003103A LEVEN FACEBY BECK NZ4952006420 CARR STELL NZ4846006980 2 20B c c c 45400502 LEVEN AT HUTTON RUDBY
254060003102A ILEVEN CARR STELL NZ4846006980 POTTO BECK NZ4730006040 2 25 B B c c 4)400502 LEVEN AT HUTTON RUDBY



WRCHCODE
254060003101B
254060003101A
254060003001A
2J4060002901A
254060002802A
254060002801A
254060002701A
254060002601A
254060002503A
254060002502A
254060002501A
254060002401A
254060002301A
254060002203A
254060002202A
254060002201A
254060002101A
254060002001A
254060001901A
254060001S02A
254060001801A
254060001701A
254060001601A
254060001506A
254060001505A
254060001504A
254060001503A
254060001502A
254060001501B
254060001501A
254060001401A
254060001301A
254060001201A
25406000!101A
254060001003A
2540600010028
254060001002A
254060001001B
254060001001a
254060000901A
254060000801A
254060000703A
254060000702A
254060000701A
254060000601A

254060000501A ICOWBRIDCE BECK SOUTH

254060000402A
254060000401B
254060000401A

River Name
LEVEN

LEVEN
BASSLETON BECK
BLUE BELL BECK
STAINSBY BECK
STAINSBY BECK
GOOSEPOOL BECK
LETCH BECK
HARTBURN BECK
HARTBURN BECK
HARTBURN BECK

LUSTRUM BECK TRIBUTAR
LUSTRUM BECK TRIBUTAR

LUSTRUM BECK
LUSTRUM BECK
LUSTRUM BECK

SHOTTON BECK TRIBUTAR

|[ELSTOB BECK

LITTLE STAINTON BECK

B1SHOPTON BECK
BISHOPTON BECK
CARLTON BECK
BR1ERLEY BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK

BILLINGHAM BECK

MARTON WEST BECK TRIB

ORMESBY BECK

MARTON WEST BECK TRIB

SPENCER BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
IMARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
BEDLAM GILL
AMERSTONGILL
TINKLERS GILL
TINKLERS GILL
TINKLERS GILL
ICLAXTON BECK

ICOWBR1DGE BECK
|COWBRIDGE BECK
ICOWBR1DGE BECK

Reach from
POTTO BECK
MOUNT LEVEN
SOURCE

SOURCE

SOURCE

BLUE BELL BECK
SOURCE

SOURCE

SOURCE
GOOSEPOOL BECK
LETCH BECK
SOURCE

SOURCE
SOURCE
HARTBURN

TRIB NZ4424 2030
SOURCE

SOURCE

SOURCE
SOURCE

LITTLE

SOURCE

SOURCE

SOURCE

TRIB NZ3696 2664
ELSTOB BECK
BISHOPTON BECK

CARLTON BECK
BRJERLEY BECK

TIDAL LIMIT
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE

TIDAL LIMIT
SOURCE

TRIB NZ5156
TRIB NZ4952
SPENCER BECK
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE
BEDLAM GILL
AMERSTONGILL
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE
COWBRIDGE BECK
NZ4840 2570

NCR (op

NZ4730006040
NZ4304012740
NZ4557012390
NZ4920014840
NZ5119012260
NZ4688017180
NZ3562016980
NZ3938019880
NZ3502014440
NZ3578014280
NZ4114017400
NZ4122020660
NZ4302021160
NZ4252016080
NZ4306017520
NZ4424020300
NZ3830025380
NZ3510027580
NZ3234021600
NZ3554018660
NZ3534019800
NZ3832019480
NZ3840028680
NZ3760028240
NZ3696026640
NZ3584023160
NZ3638023380
NZ3878023380

N Z 4140024320
NZ4776020000
NZ5098013500
NZ5328015380
NZ5376015940
NZ5438016640
NZ5156020560
NZ5306013500
NZ5154020820
NZ4952016820
NZ5154020860
NZ 4101032460
N Z 4312033940
NZ4014030680
NZ4210029940
(NZ4216029940
INZ4614030160
NZ4748025060
NZ4690025180
INZ4812025620
INZ4840025700

Reach (o

MOUNT LEVEN
TEES

TEES

STAINSBY BECK
BLUE BELL

TEES

COATHAM BECK
COATHAM BECK
GOOSEPOOL BECK
LETCH BECK
LUSTRUM BECK
LUSTRUM BECK
LUSTRUM BECK
HARTBURN BECK
TRIB NZ4424 2030
TEES

SHOTTON BECK
SHOTTON BECK
BISHOPTON BECK

LITTLE STAINTON BECK

BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
BILLINGHAM BECK
TRIB NZ3696 2664
ELSTOB BECK
BISHOPTON BECK
CARLTON BECK
BRIERLEY BECK
TIDAL LIMIT

TEES

MARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
MARTON WEST BECK
TRIB NZ5156 2056
TRIB NZ4952 1682
SPENCER BECK
ORMESBY BECK
TEES

TINKLERS GILL
TINKLERS GILL
BEDLAM GILL
AMERSTON GILL
NORTH BURN

NORTH BURN

COWBRIDGE BECK NORTH
COWBRIDGE BECK SOUTH

NZ4840 2570
A“ORTH BURN

NCR bottom

NZ4446012080
NZ4310011280
NZ4431015600
NZ4688017180
NZ4688017180
NZ4654019040
NZ3578014280
NZ4114017400
NZ3578014280
NZ4114017400
NZ4306017520
NZ4424020300
NZ4424020300
NZ4306017520
NZ4424020300
NZ4748019500
NZ3696026640
NZ3584023160
NZ3534019800
NZ3534019800
NZ363 8023380
NZ3878023380
NZ4140024320
NZ3696026640
NZ3584023160
NZ3638023380
NZ3878023380
NZ4140024320
NZ4760021200
NZ4760021200
NZ4952016820
NZ5052020000
NZ5156020560
NZ5154020800
NZ5052020000
NZ4952016820
NZ5156020560
NZ5052020000
NZ5154020800
NZ4210029940
NZ4216029940
NZ4210029940
NZ4216029940
NZ4504026900
NZ4756027560
NZ4812025620
NZ4812025620
NZ4840025700
MZ4846025820

LONG
oBJ
2

2

Ww ww s s
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W W w B~ DN W
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Approx
Length

km

132
2.0
4.2
34
9.0
2.6
3.4
5.9
0.9
6.9
25
3.8
2.0
2.0
3.1
3.0
15
4.8
4.0
18
2.0
35
6.9
2.0
3.0
14
52
3.6
6.5
2.0
4.0
5.9
5.0
53
0.3
2.9
0.5
3.4
0.5
2.9
4.3
2.1
0.1
55
4.8
2.3
51
0.5
0.5
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Sample
code
45400549
45400081
45400860
45400552
45400552
45400552
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400474
45400076
45400367
45400367
45400367
45400076
45400076
45400076
45400367
45400367
45400367
45400076
45400070
45400070

45400364
45400564
45400564
45400564
45400564
45400564
45400486
45400486
45400487
145400487

SPTNAME
LEVEN AT MIDDLETON WOOD

LEVEN AT LEVEN BRIDGE

TEES AT VICTORIA BRIDGE (SURFACE)
STAINSBY BECK AT A 19

STAINSBY BECK AT A 19

STAINSBY BECK ATA19

LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
LUSTRUM BECK AT OXBRIDGE LANE
WHITTON BECK AT WHITTON
SHOTTON BECK 200M D/S OF SEDGEFIELD SDW
SHOTTON BECK 200M D/S OF SEDGEFIELD SDW
SHOTTON BECK 200M D/S OF SEDGEFIELD SDW
WHITTON BECK AT WHITTON

WHITTON BECK AT WHITTON
WHITTON BECK AT WHITTON
SHOTTON BECK 200M DIS oF SEDGEFIELD spw
SHOTTON BECK 200M D/S OF SEDGEFIELD SDW
SHOTTON BECK 200M D/S OF SEDGEFIELD SDW
WHITTON BECK AT W'HITTON
BILLINGHAM BECK AT BILLINGHAM BOTTOMS
BILLINGHAM BECK AT BILLINGHAM BOTTOMS

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW

NORTH BURN NEAR DILLINGHAM Stw

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW
COWBRIDGE BECK U/S BILLINGHAM STW
COWBRIDGE BECK U/S BILLINGHAM STW
COWBRIDGE BECK 200M D/S BILLINGHAM STW
COWBRIDGE BECK 200M D/S BILLINGHAM STW



VVRCHCODE
25-1060000305A

River Name
NORTH BURN

25-1060000304A JINORTH BURN

254060000303A

[NORTH BURN

254060000302A jNORTH BURN

25406000030 1B
254060000301A
254060000202A
254060000201A
254060000201C
254060000201B
254060000201A
254050000107
255040000101A
255030000301A
255030000202A
255030000201A
255030000102A
255030000101B
255030000101A
255020000201A
255020000102A
255020000101a
255010000201A
255010000102A
255010000101A

NORTH BURN
NORTH BURN
GREATHAM CREEK
GREATHAM CREEK
GREATHAM CREEK
GREATHAM CREEK
GREATHAM CREEK
HART BECK
CRIMDON BECK
GORE BURN TRJB
GORE BURN

GORE BURN
CASTLE EDEN BURN
CASTLE EDEN BURN
CASTLE EDEN BURN
NORTH DENE
HAWTHORN BURN
HAWTHORN BURN
MURTON BECK
DALTON BECK
IDALTON BECK

Reach from
SOURCE
TINKERS GILL
CLAXTON BECK
COWBRIDGE BECK
railway line
TIDAL LIMIT
TIDAL LIMIT
NORTH BURN
SOURCE
ELWICK STW
DALTON PIERCY
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE
SOURCE

GORE BURN
SOURCE

GORE BURN
NZ4352 3961
SOURCE
SOURCE
NORTH DENE
SOURCE
SOURCE
MURTON BECK

NGR top
NZ4364026720
NZ4504026900
NZ4756027560
NZ4846025520
NZ4890025860
NZ4954026220
NZ4953026240
NZ5409026470
NZ4508033440
NZ45740320J0
NZ4669031250
N Z 4612034980
NZ4046036780
NZ4008040950
NZ3709039820
NZ4040040000
NZ3775038880
NZ4080038840
NZ4352039610
NZ4136045560
NZ3958042640
NZ4292045580
NZ3908044480
NZ3870046620
NZ4005046500

Reach to

TINKERS GILL
CLAXTON BECK
COWBRIDGE BECK
RAILWAY LINE
TIDAL LIMIT

SEA

NORTH BURN
TEES

ELWICK STW
DALTON PIERCY
TIDAL LIMIT

SEA

SEA

GORE BURN
GORE BURN TRIB
CASTLE EDEN BURN
GORE BURN
NZ4352 3961

SEA

HAWTHORN BURN
NORTH DENE

SEA

DALTON BECK
MURTON BECK
SEA

NGR bottom

NZ4504026900
NZ4756027560
NZ4846025820
NZ4890025860
NZ4934025840
NZ4934025840
NZ4942026760
NZ49532 2624
NZ4574032050
NZ4669031250
NZ4942026760
NZ5168034160
NZ4906036720
NZ4040040000
NZ4040040000
NZ4080038840
NZ40B0038840
NZ4352039610
NZ4590040410
NZ4292045580
NZ4292045580
NZ4426045900
NZ4005046500
NZ4005046500
NZ4300049850

LONG

oBJ

N N NN

NN NN N

Approx
Length

km

2.0
2.9
3.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.8
3.6
2.0
1.0
6.0
55
115
16
2.6
0*5
2.6
3.4
2.4
1.9
4.4
16
4.0
14
5.0
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WiMSs
sample
code
45400564
45400564
45400564
45400564
45400564

45400532
45400532
45400532

45500009
45500061
45500050
45500061
45500060
45500124
45500124

45500125
45500125
45500125

SPTNAMF.

NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW
NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW'
NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW
NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW
NORTH BURN NEAR BILLINGHAM STW'

GREATHAM BECK AT A689 ROAD BRIDGE
GREATHAM BECK AT A689 ROAD BRIDGE
GREATHAM BECK AT A689 ROAD BRIDGE

CRIMDON BECK AT A 1086

GORE BURN JUST WEST OF A19 RD

GORE BURN AT B 1280 ROAD BRIDGE

GORE BURN JUST W'EST OF A19 RD
CASTLE EDEN BURN JUST WEST OF A19RD
CASTLE EDEN BECK AT A 1086

CASTLE EDEN BECK AT A 1086

DALTON BECK AT SEAHAM
DALTON BECK AT SEAHAM
DALTON BECK AT SEAHAM



River Swale and Tribs



URCHCODE  River Name
27CI120049140A. River Swale
27CI120049139A IRiver Swale
27C120049138A IRiver Swale
27C120W9137A) River Swale
27CI120049136A: River Swale
27C120049135A" River Swale
27C120049134A |River Swale
27CI20W9I3JA River Swale
27CI120049132A River Swale
27CI20019131A River Swale
27C120049130A River Swale
27C120049129A |River Swale
27C120049128A |River Swale
27C120049127A River Swale
27C120049126A }River Swale
27C120049125A |River Swale
27C120049124A |River Swale
27CI120049123A River Swale
27C120049122A River Swale
27CI120049121A River Swale
27C120049120A IRiver Swale
27CI120049119A |River Swale
27C1200491 ISA |River Swale
27C120049117A IRiver Swale
27C120049116 A] River Swale
270 2004911SA IRivei Swale
27C120049114A River Swale
27C120049113A IRiver Swale
27C120049112A jRiver Swale
27C120049M 1A River Swale
27CI20W9110A River Swale
27C120049109A River Swale
27C120049108A River Swale
27C120049107A River Swale
27C120049106A River Swale
27C120049105B River Swale
27C120049105A River Swale
27C120049104A River Swale
27C120049103A River Swale
27CI20W9102A IRiver Swale
27C120049101A River Swale
27C120067201A Baldeisby Beck
27CI200S990IA ILittle Sleddale Beck/Brockholes Gill
27C120059802A IBirkdale Beck
27C120059801A Birkdate Beck
27C120059701A jwavery Gill
27C120059602A [Great Sleddale Beck
27C120059601A {Great Sleddale Beck
27C120059501A [Great Ash Gill
27C120059401A Hoods Bottom Beck
27C120059302A |Whitsundale Beck

Reach from

C.Birkdale Beck/Great Sleddale Beck

Great Ash Gill
Whitsundale Beck
Blackburn Beck
Stonesdale Beck
East Gill

Hind Hole Beck
Muker Beck
Routin Gill
Oxnop Beck
Gunnerside Gill
Summer Lodge Beck
Birks Gill
Browns Gill
Barney Beck
Arkle Gill
Grinton Gill
Cogden Gill

Gill Beck

Oxque Gill
Marske Beck
Clapgate Gill
Sand Beck
Colburn Beck
Skeeby Beck
Brough Beck
Scorton Beck
The Stell
Low.field Beck
Mill Beck
Common Stell
Bedale Beck
How Beck
Healam Beck
River Wiske
Pickhill Beck
Baldersby Beck
Cod Beck

Pit Ings Stell
Birdforth Beck
Cundall Beck
Batdersby Sewage Works
High Seat

Lodge Hags
Little Sleddale Beck
Source

Source

Wavery Gill
Source

Fog Close

White Mossy Hill

NGR top

SD8564600870
SD8698501334
SDS730301402
SD8839701608
SD8878101517
SD8961101056
SD9081900448
SD9134397942
SD9202997715
SD9322797788
SD9505697800
SD9764997459
SD9816097402
SE0091498390
SE0158198501
SE0437498558
SE0467498517
SE0578698252
SE0955397818
SE1054798800
NZ1120400108
NZt 156701087
NZ 1829400426
SE2041799725
SE2124599864
SE2509S597251
SE2894J96567
SE3012795813
SE3030894322
SE3070193735
SE3193791847
SE3173489975
SE3308688571
SE3415586135
SE3663783294
SE3597380365
SE3638579804
SE4146074886
SE4]81774789
SE4322073097
SE4333671440
SE3S88279103
SD8041001043
SD8044402404
SD8345102034
SDS44S799S62
SD8131099087
SD8448799562
SD8683499873
SD86S9706015
SD8298005564

Reach to NGR bottom

Grew Ash Gill SD8698501334
Whitsundale Beck  SD8730301402
Blackburn Beck SD8839701608
Stonesdale Beck SD8878101517
East Gill SD8961101056
Hind Hole Beck SD9081900448
Muker Beck SD 9134397942
Routin Gill SD9202997715
Oxnop Beck SD9322797788
Gunnerside Gill SD9505697800
Summer Lodge Bee SD9764997459
Birks Gill SD9816097402
Brauna Gill SE0091498390
Barney Beck SE0158198501
Arkle Beck SE0437498558
Grinton Gill SE0467498517
Cogden Gill SE0578698252
Gill Beck SE0955397818
Oxque Gill SE 1054798800
Marske Beck NZ1120400108
Clapgate Gill NZ1156701087
Sand Reek NZ 1829400426
Colburn Beck SE2041799725
Skeeby Beck SE2124599864
Brough Beck SE2509597251
Scorton Beck SE2894596567
The Stell SE3012795813
Lowfield Beck SE3030894322
Mill Beck SE3070193735
Common Stell SE3193791847
Bedale Beck SE3173489975
How Beck SE330868S57I
Healam Beck SE3415586135
River Wiske SE3663783294
Pickhill Beck SE3597380365
Baldersbhy Beck SE3638579804
Cod Beck SE4146074886
Pit In”s Stell SE4181774789
Birdforth Beck SE4322073097
Cundall Beck SE4333671440
River Ure SE4306665992
River Swale SE3638579804
Birkdale Beck SD8345102034
Little Sleddale Beck SD8345102034
River Swale SD8564600870
Great Sleddale Beck SD8342197788
Wavery Gill SD8448799562
River Swale SD8564600870
River Swale SD8698501334
W hitendale Beck SD8629303356

Hoods Bottom Beck SD8629303356

Appro*

LONGO Length
BJ km
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
|
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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WIMS
sample
code
(49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900183
49900178
49900178
49900178
49900186
49900186
49900186
49900186
49900188
49900188
49900188
49900188
49900188
49900188
49900188
49900177
49900177
49900177

49900183
49900183

49900183
49900183

49900183

SPTNAME

RtVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALU AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWHLL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWIUX (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWI-LL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNCTHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL {LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL {LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL {LOWNETHWAITE)
RtVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL {LOWNETHWAITE)
RtVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT IIUDSWEt.L (LOWNITnIWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL {LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT CATTERICK

RIVER SWALE AT CATTERICK

RIVER SWALE AT CATTERICK

RIVER SWALE AT MORTON ON SWALE

RtVER SWALE AT MORTON ON SWALE

RIVER SWALE AT MORTON ON SWALE

RIVER SWALE AT MORTON ON SWALE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE AT BRAFFERTON(THORNTON BR1DG
RIVER SWALE AT BRAFFERTON(THORNTON BRIDG
RIVER SWALE AT BRAFFERTON(THORNTON BRIDG

RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)

RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)

RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)



Approx VVIMS

LONGO Length sum pit
WRCHCQDE  River Name Reach from NCR Cop, Reach to NCR bottom BJ km GQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA93 code SPTNAME
27C120059301A Whiuundale Beck Hoodi Bottom Beck SD8629303356 River Swale SD8730301402 1 23 B 1A A [49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120059201A 1Blackburn Beek Source SD8710899957 River Swale SD8839701608 1.9
270 20059101A [Stonesdale Beck Standing Stones SD8889007243 River Swale sD8878101517 1 6.4 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120059001A East Gill Source SD9195404180 River Swale SD8961101056 1 4.8 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120058901A Hind Hole Beck Source SD9241102879 River Swale SD9081900448 3.2
27C120058801A Thwaite Beck Shunner Fell Hags SD8549097217 Muker Beck SD8981298080 4.8
27C120058701A ClifTBeck Bull Bogs SD8698895577 Muker Beck S$D8981298080 35
27C120058601A Multer Beck Confluence of Thwaite And Cliff Becks SD8981298080 River Swale SD9134397942 1 1.6 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120058501A Routin Gill Routin Gill Head SD9112295374 River Swale SD9202997715 29
27C120058401A Oxnop Beck Oxnop Beck Head SD9372694296 River Swale SD9322797788 35
27CI120058301A Gunnerside Gill Wham Bottom S$D9210203791 River Swale SD9505697800 1 6.8 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120058201A Scurvy Scar Beck Goodwel) Seat SD9660395803 Summer Lodge Bee SD9723894460 1.6
27C120058102A Summer Lodge Beck Great Bull Head SD9455895435 Scurvy Scar Beck SD9660295803 23
27C120058101A Summer Lodge Beck Scurvy Scar Beck - SD9660295803 River Swale SD9764997459 21
27C120058001A Birks Gill Source SD9995495488 River Swale SD9816097402 2.4
27C120057901A Browna Gill Gibbon Hill SE0114296642 River Swale SE0091498390 2.4
27C120057801A Bleaberry Gill Weishaw Head SD9739602806 Barney Beck SD9958499894 3.2
27C120057702A Barney Beck/Hard Level Qill Source SD9551503066 Bleabeny Gill SD9958499894 1 58 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120057701A Barney Beck/Hard Level Gill Bleaberry Gill SD9958499894 River Swale SE0158198501 1 r 2.6 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120057601A Mud Beck Bledkhow Welt NZ9787909254 Arkle Beck NZ9608107408 3.2
27C120057501A William Gill Water Crag NZ9215004787 Arkle Beck NZ9608107408 4,0
27C120057401A Little Punchard Gill Little Punchard Head NZ9433503399 Great Punchard Gill NZ9677804692 3.2
27C120057302A Great Punchard Gill Little Water Crag NZ9340804307 Little Punchard Gill NZ9677804692 3.5
27C120057301A Great Punchard Gill Little Punchard Gill NZ9677804692 Arkle Beck NZ9791805029 13
27C120057201A Eskeleth Gill Hurr Gill Rigg NZ0158107042 Arkle Beck NZ0000603571 4.0
27CI120057103A Arkle Beck Confluence of William Gill and Mud Beck NZ960S107408 Great Punchard Gill NZ9791805029 1 24 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120057102A Arkle Beck Great Punchard Gill NZ9791805029 Eikdeth Gill NZ0000603571 1 2,9 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120057101B Arkle Beck Eskeleth Gill NZ0000603571 River Swale SE0432098926 1 7.0 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120057101A Arkle Beck Eskeleth Gill SE0432098926 River Swale SE0437498558 1 0.6 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHW'AH’H)
27C120057001A |GrinlonGill Gibbon Hill SEQ127096342 River Swale SE0467498517 4.8
27C120056901A ICogden Gill Greets Moss SE0343995173 River Swale SE0578698252 4.0
27C120056801A |Gill Beck/Black Beck Preston Moor SE0607094478 River Swale SE0955397818 1 12.1 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAHE)
27C120056701A |Oxque Gill Source NZ0631201022 River Swale SE1054798800 48
27C120056601A | Moresdaie Gill Potter's Bog NZ0266805580 Amdale Beck NZ0540804986 3.2
27C120056502A IAmdale Beck Amdale Bog NZ0207406260 Moresdale Gill NZ0540804986 4.7
27C120056501A Amdale Beck Moresdale Gill NZ0540804986 Marske Beck NZ0738802890 31
27C120056401A" Shaw Beck Roan Head NZ0398802983 Marske Beck NZ0738802890 4.8
27C120056301A |Rakt Beck Source NZ0632606S01 Marske Beck NZ0860302946 4.8
:7Ci:0056202A IMaiskc Beek Confluence of Amdale Beck and Shaw Bee NZ0738802890 Rake Beck NZ0860302946 1 13 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120056201A Marske Beck Rake Beck NZ0860302946 River Swale NZ1120400108 1 4.0 B A A 49900183 RIVER SWALE AT HUDSWELL (LOWNETHWAITE)
27C120056101A jClapgate Gill Feldon N Z 1135603832 River Swale NZ1156701087 3.2
27C120056001A |Badger Beck Coalpit Hill SE1313598058 Sand Beck SEI1678799841 4.0
27C120055902B |Sand Beck Downholme Moor SE1567599713 Badger Beck SEI270998037 4.0
27C120055902A [SandBeck Downholme Moor SE1567599713 Badger Beck SE1678799841 10
27C120055901A {Sand Beck Badger Beck SE 1678799841 River Swale NZ 1829400426 16
27C120055801A IColbum Beck/Risedale Beck ipiwell Moor SE1425197222 River Swale SE2041799725 8.8
27C120055701A |§3|V\Erh Beck/Burdeys Gil) rource NZ1004408749 Dalton Beck NZ 1288108774 48 A A
27C120055601A (Priest Gill jSource NZ1221506099 Holme Beck NZ1399608t41 29 A A
27CI12005S501A (Smell Mil) Beck (Source NZ 1220604888 Gilling Beck NZ1710605987 64 A A
27CJ20055401A |AikeBeck UaggerWell NZ 1349503198 Skeeby Beck NZ 1927904059 6.4 A A
27C120055305A iskeeby/Gilling/Holme/Dalton Becks jSource NZ0818708008 Stalwath Beck NZ1288108774 4.0 A A



WRCHCODE

27C120055304A
27C120055303A
27C120055302A
27C120055301A
27C120055201A
27C120055102A
27CL20055101A
27CL 20055001A
27C120054901C
27C120054901B
27C120054901A
27C(20054801A
27C120054702A
27C120054701A
27C120054601A
27C120054501A
27C120054401A
27C120054301A
27C120054201A
270120054101A
27C120054001A
27C120053901A
27CI120053801A
27CI120053701A
27C120053601A
27C120053503A
27C120053502A
27C120053SOIA
27C120053407A
27C120053406A
27C120053405A
27CI120053404A
27C120053403A

River Name
Skeeby/Gilling/Holme/Dalton Becks
Skteby/Gilling/Holme/Dalton Becks
Skseby/Gilling/Holme/Dalton Becks
Skeeby/Gilling/Holme/Dalton Becks
Tunstatl Beck

Brough Beck/Sour Beck/Scotton Beck/Willow G
Brough Beck/Sour Beck/Scollon Beck/Willow G
Howl Beck

Kiik Beck/Five Hills Beck

Kirk Beck/Five Hills Beck

Kirk Beck/Five Hills Beck
Bridgewarth Beck

Scorton Beck

Scorton Beck

The Stell/Rawcar Beck

Lowficld Beck

Mill Beck

Common Stell

Whipperdale Beck

Sun Beck

Brompton Beck/Ganitton Beck
Scurf Beck

Rand Beck

Gallop Beck

Firbv Beck

Old Stell

Old Siell

Old Stell
Bedaie/Newton/Burton/Bellcfby Beck
Bedale/Ncwton/Burton/Bellerby Beck
BedalaNewlon/Burton/Bcllerby Beck
Bedale/Newion/Bunon/Belletby Beck
Bedale/Newton/Buriofl/Bellefby Beck

27C120053402A |Bedalc/Nev.ion/Burton/Bellerby Beck
27C120053401C |Bedale/Newton/Bunon/Bellerby Beck
27C1200S3401B |Bcdale/Newion/Burton/Bcllcrby Beck
27C120053401A jBedale/Newton/Burton/Bellerby Beck
27C120053301A [How Beck

27C120053201A |Bumeston Beck

27C120053101A jins* Goil

: 7C120053001A 1Swainby Beck

:7C120052902A IHeJam Beck

27C120052901A iHe»lam Beck

27C120052801A jltenholme Stetl

27C120052701A
27C120052601A

The Stell
Deighion Beck

27C120052501A [Harlsey Beck

27C120052402A
27C120052401A

Winlon Beck
Winton Beck

27C1200S2301A|TurkerB«cle
27C120052204A |Willow BeclJBrompton Beck

Reach from
Stalwath Beck
Priest Gill
Smelt Mill Beek
Aske Beck
Source
Barden Moor
Tunitall Beck
Source

Source

Source
Source
Source

Confluence of Howl Beck and Kirk Bcck

Bridgewanh Beck
Source

Kirkby Hall
Source

Source

Source

Source

Source

Hornby

Source

Source

Source
Bumeston
Gallop Beck
Firby Beck
Bcllerby Moor
Whipperdale Beck
Sun Beek
Brompton Beck
Scurf Beck

Rand Beck

Old Stcl!

Old Stell

Old Stell
Ainderby Steeple
Bumeston

Well

Source

Conf, Bumeston Beck and tngs Goil
Swainby Beck
Source

Source

Source

Source

Source

Harsley Beck
Source
Source

NCR top

NZ1288108774
NZ1399608141
NZ1710605987
NZt927904059
SE1858094828
SE1443895315
SE2360097242
NZ2519006218
NZ2246707579
NZ2333806505
NZ2374804991
NZ2202802264
NZ2501201744
NZ2527301266
NZ2753901982
SE2812595888
SE2699995110
SE2976193199
SE1018891844
SEI389191127
SE1277194211
SE2229694092
SE2441689178
SE2505384147
SE20534B784S
SE3076984929
SE2932484845
SE2B59886892
SE 1064092979
SE 1643691256
SEI164559M03
SE2225890139
SE2679089511
SE2644689033
SE2956089836
SE2956089S36
SE304J590395
SE3349191S57
SE3097254878
SE2696982114
SE3213086767
SE3216983718
SE3308684873
NZ4703402561
NZ2697203314
NZ3909602025
SE4231299344
SE4105296952
SE4023197493
SE3836094858
1723982801108

Reach to
Priest Gill
Smelt Mill Beck
Aske Beck
River Swale
Brough Beck
Tunstall Beck
River Swale
Scorton Beck
Scorton Beck
Scorton Beck
Scorton Beck
Scorton Beck
Bridgewarth Beck
River Swale
River Swale
River Swale
River Swale
River Swale
Bellerby Beck
Burton Beck
Newton Beck
Bedale Beck
Bedtde Beck
Old Stell

Old Stell
Gallop Beck
Firby Beck
Bedale Beck
Whipperdale Beck
Sun Beck
Brompton Beck
Scurf Beck
Rand Beck
Old Stell
River Swale
River Swale
River Swale
River Swale
HeoJam Beck
Healam Beck
Healam Beck
Swainby Beck
River Swale
River Wiske
River Wiske
Ings Beck
Winton Beck
Harstey Beck
Brompton beck
Willow Beck
Deighton Beck

NCR bottom

NZ1399608141
NZ1710605987
NZ1927904059
SE2124599864
SE2360097242
SE2360097242
SE2509597251
NZ2501201744
NZ2333806505
NZ2374804991
NZ2501201744
NZ2527301266
NZ2527301266
SE2894596567
SE3012795813
SE3030894322
5E3070193735
SE3193791847
SE 1643691256
SE1645591t03
SE2225890139
SE2679089511
SE2644689033
SE293 2484845
SE2859886S592
SE293248484S
SE2859886892
SE2864889149
SE1643691256
SE1645591103
SE2225890139
SE2679089511
SE2644689033
SE2864889149
SE2S64889H9
SE3043590395
SE3173489975
SE3308688571
SE3216983718
SE3216983718
SE3308684873
SE3308684873
SE3415586135
NZ4278102137
NZ3278900330
NZ3986700521
SE4023197493
SE4023197493
SE3869096994
SE3635593862
NZ3986700521

BJ
1
1
1
1

IN)

N

NN NN

IN)

NN

Approx
LONGO Length

km

14
43
3.2
51
5.6

113
21
4.8
14
2.0
3,0
5.6
0.5
55
8.0
3.2
48
3.2
6.4
3.2

129
7.2
24
3.2
9.7
21
21

18
6.3
0.3
6.0
51
0.6
3.2
1.0
1.0
25
4.0
16

129

2.9
16
19
48
6.4
16
32
2.7
19
19
0.6
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WIMS
inmpie
code
49900215
49900215
49900215
49900215

49900186

49900012

49900012
49900012
49900012
49900011
49900011
49900011
49900011
49900011
49900011

49900188

49900188
49900188

S5PTNAME

SKEEBY BECK U/S BARK TROUT FARM
SKEEBY BECK U/S BARK TROUT FARM
SKEEBY BECK U/S BARK TROUT FARM
SKEEBY BECK U/S BARK TROUT FARM

RIVER SWALE AT MORTON ON SWALE

BEDALE BECK AT KIRKBR1DGE

BEDALE BECK AT KIRKBR1DGE
BEDALE BECK AT KIRKBRIDGE
BEDALE BECK AT KIRKDR1DGE
BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION
BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION
BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION
BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION

BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION
BEDALE BECK AT GAUGING STATION

RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE

RIVER SWALE ATTOPCLIFFE
RIVER SWALE AT TOPCLIFFE



WRCHCODE
27C120052203A Willow Beck/Brompton Beck
27C120052202A (Willow Beck/Brompton Beck
27C120052201B |Willow Beck/Brompton Beck
27C120052201A [Willow Beck/Brompton Beck
27Ct20052101A |Otterington Beck
27C120052001A 1Sike Stell

27C120051906A |River Wiske/Carr Beck
27C120051905A |River Wiskc/Carr Beck
27C120051904A |River Wiske/Carr Beck
27C120051903A River Wijke/Can Beck
27C120051902A River Wiske/Can Beck
27C120051901A River Wijke/Cair Beck
27C120051801A Sikes Beck

27C120051702A Pickhill Beck
27C120051701A Pickhill Beck
27C120051601A Oakdale Beck
27C120051501A Howl Beck

27C120051401A Bridge Beck
27C120051301A Sorrow Beck
27C120051201B Old Beck

27C120051201A Old Beck

27C120051102A Linle Beck

27C120051I101A Linle Beck

27C120051001A Woundales Beck/Leake Slell
27C120050901A Broad Beck
27C120050801A Nevison Beck/Eller Beck
27C120050701A Beckpaih Beck
27C120050601A Spital Beck
27C120050501A Whitelass Beck
27CI12005MOIA Paradise Beck
27C120050301A Lunshaw Beck
27CI1200502QIA Hood Beck

27C120050101B Can’Dike

27C120050101A Can Dike

27CI20050004A Willowflsle/Thirkleby/Sutton/Gurtof Becks
27C120050003A W illow/1sle/Thirieleby/Surton/Gurtof Becks
27C120050002A W'illow/Isie/Thirkleby/Sutton/Gurtof Becks
27C120050001A W illow/Isie/Thirkleby/Sutton/Gurtof Becks
27C120049901A Great Pasture Beck
27C120049802A |Thacker Beck
27C120049801A [Thacker Beck
27C120049709A [Cod Beck

27C120049708C ICod Beck

27C120049708B iCod Bcck

27C120049708A |Cod Beck

27C120049707A |Cod Beck

27CI120049706A ICod Beck

27C120049705A ICod Beck

27C120049704B (Cod Beck

27C120049704A ICod Beck

27C120049703 A iCod Beck

River Name

Reach from
Deighton Beck
Winton Beck
Turker Beck
Turker Beck
Thomton-LE-Beans
Source

Source
Trenholme Stell
The Stell

Willow Beck
Otterington Beck
Sike Stell

Source

Source

Sikes Beck
Source

Source

Source

Source

Confluence of Sorrow and Bridge Becks
Confluence of Sorrow and Bridge Becks

Source

Old Beck

Source

Conf.Woundales and Little Becks
Source

Source

Conf.Beckpath Beck and Nevison Beck

Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Botlby Moor
Lunshaw Beck
Hood Beck
Carr Dike
Source
Source
Great Pasture Beck
)Thimbleby Moor
10akdale Beck
joakdaleBeck
|Oakdale Beck
Howl Beck
3road Beck
1Spiial Beck
jwhitelassBeck
|Whitelass Beck
IParadise Beck

NGR (op
NZ3986700521
SE3869096994
SE3550393182
SH3550393182
SE4004389866
SE3984981402
NZ4750501121
NZ4278102137
NZ3278900330
SE3508992298
SE35758904J6
SE37689845I3
SE3346283292
SE3346884746
SE3476182221
SE4864196633
SE4626795656
SE4846591965
SE4706194682
SE4611091466
SE4532790931
SE4660188S38
SE44181B9168
SE4488694379
SE4344989065
SE4774985669
SE4560287504
SE4466185507
SE4685885400
SE4431281647
SE4930189931
SE5001282028
SE5086877613
SE4996277221
SE4867788591
SE4917685638
SE4779080495
SE4712377413
SE3972278754
SE4065180286
SE4067877402
SE4678799227
SE4578996618
SE4468796697
SE4284496861
SE4249196532
SE4101187724
SE4222984982
SE4362980336
SE4362980336
SE4263377046

Reach lo
Winton Beck
Turker Beck
River Wiske
River Wiske
River Wiske
River Wiske
Trenholme Stell
The Stell
Willow Beck
Otterington Beck
Sike Stell
River Swale
Pickhill Beck
Sikes Beck
River Swale
Cod Beck

Cod Beck

Old Beck

Old Beck
Little Beck
Little Beck
Old Beck
Broad Beck
Broad Beck
Cod Beck
Spital Beck
Spital Beck
Cod Beck

Cod Beck

Cod Beck
Sutton Beck
Thirkleby Beck
Willow Beck
Willow Beck
Luiuhaw Beck
Hood Beck
Can Dike
Cod Beck
Thacker Beck
Great Pasture Beck
Cod Beck
Oakdale Beck
Howl Beck
Howl Beck
Howl Beck
Broad Beck
Spital Beck
Whitelass Beck
|Paradise Beck
Paradise Beck
Willow Beck

NGR bottom

SE3869096994
SE3635593862
SE3635593862
SE3508992298
SE3575890456
SE3768984513
NZ4278102137
NZ3278900330
SE3508992298
SE3575890456
SE3768984513
SE3663783294
SE3476182221
SE3476182221
SE3597380365
SE4578996618
SE4249196532
SE4611091466
SE4611091466
SE4532790931
SE4418189168
SE4418189168
SE4344989065
SE434498906S
SE410!187724
SE4466185507
SE4466185507
SE4222984982
SE4272082756
SE4163377046

SH4937188675
SE4779080495

SE4996277221
SE4712377413
SE4917685638
SE4779080495
SE4712377413
SE4265276880
SE4067877402
SE4067877402
SE4104175954
SE462339855

SE4468796697
SE4284496861
SE4249196532
SE4101187724
SE4222984982
SE4272082756
SE4272082756
SE4263377046
SE4265276880

BJ

2
2

Approi
LONGO Length

km

1

4.2
4.7
13
LI
72
3.2
8.5
156
8.8
5,0
3.7
19
24
18
2.3
1.6
3.2
2,6
4,0
1.0
25
3.2
10
6.4
w7
3.9
2.4
2,4
6.4
56
51
3.2
1.0
3.2
3.7
6.1
3.4
4.8
16
35
14
3.2
12
2.0
05
9.2
3.5
2.7
3.0
3.4
03
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WIMS
jam pie
cod* SPTNAME

|
49900211 RIVER WISKE AT WARLABY
49900211 RIVER WISKE AT WARLABY
49900211 RIVER WISKE AT WARLABY

49900212 RIVER WISKE AT YAFFORTH
49900212 RIVER WISKE AT YAFFORTH
49900212 RIVER WISKE AT YAFFORTH
49900211 RIVER WISKE AT WARLABY
49900203 RIVER WISKE AT KIRBY WISKE
49900203 RIVER WISKE AT KIRBY WISKE

49900032 COD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)
49900032 COD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)

49900029 COD BECK AT SOUTH KILVINGTON

49900029 COD BECK AT SOUTH KILVINGTON

49900029 COD BECK AT SOUTH KILVINGTON

49900028 ICOD BECK AT A168(T) ROADBRIDGE
49900032 COD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)
49900032 COD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)



WRCHCODE  River Nam*

27C120049702A Cod Beck

27C120049701A |Cod Beck
;7Ci:OW % OI1AIPii Ings Stell

27C120049501A jLong Beclt

27C120049401A ITwattleton Beck
27C120049303 B |Birdforth/Elphin/Green'i Becks
27C120049303A jBirdforth/Elphin/Green't Becks
27C120049302A IBirdforth/Elphin/Green’s Beck*
27C120049301A Birdforth/Elphin/Green’i Becks
27¢120049201A loundall Beek/soppa Gutter

Reach from
Willow Beck
Thacker Beck
Source

Byland Abbey
Ktlbum
Scawling Wood
Scawling Wood
Long Beck
Twanleton Beck
Source

NGR top

SE4265276880
SE4104175954
SE4274275043
SE5483678815
SE5146679317
SE5359777067
SE5359777067
SE5327676568
SE5172375706
SE3612575913

Reach to
Thacker Beck
River Swale
River Swale
Elphin Beck
Birdforth Beck
Long Beck
Long Beck
Twattlcton Beck
River Swale
River Swale

NGR bottom

SE4104175954
SE4146074886
SE4181774789
SE5327676568
SE5172375706
SE5237979845
SE5327676568
SE5172375706
SE4322073097
SE4333671440

BJ

Approx
LONGO Length

km

GQA90

21 B
14 B
16
4.8
4.8
4.0
0.6
18
134
116

GQA95 CQA97 GQA98

B B B

B B B

B B B
D

WIMS
sample
code

49900032 jCOD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)
49900032 COD BECK AT TOPCLIFFE (DALTON BRIDGE)

49900177 RIVER SWALE AT BRAFFERTON(THORNTON BRIDG
499000401CUNDALL BECK AT THORNTON MANOR

SPTNAME



River Ure and Tribs



Approx WIMS

LONGO Length sample
WRCHCODE  River Name Rmch from NCR top Reach to NCR bottom BJ km GQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA98  cod* SPTNAME
27B120049035A River Ure Ure Head SDS060996834 Greet Gill S$D8319891982 1 9.7 A B B B 49100558 RIVER UREATWORTON
:7»i200J9034A River Ure Great Gill SD8319891982 Conerdale Beck SD8498691475 1 19 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049033A River Ure Cotterdale Beck SD849869H75 Widdale Beck SD8589590830 1 13 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049032A Rivet Ure Widdale Beck SD8589590830 Fossdale Gill SD8642390784 1 06 A B B B 49100558 RIVER UREATWORTON
27B120049031A River Ure Fossdale Gill SD8642390784 Duerley Beck SDS766490507 1 18 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049030A River Urc Ducrley Beck SD8766490507 Raygill Sike SD9138690251 1 43 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049029A Riier Urc Raygill Site SD9138690251 Sargil! Beck SD9351890776 1 24 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120040028A River Ure Stugill Beck SD9351890776 Cogtll Beck SD9462090364 t 13 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049027A River Ure Cogill Beck SD9462090364 Gill Beck $D9932589045 1 55 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120049026A River Ure Gill Beck SD9932589045 Bishopdale Beck SE0270789238 1 39 A A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049025A Rivet Ure Bishopdale Beck SE0270789238 Kendcll Beck SE0359489918 1 13 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSIEY BRIDGE.
27B120049024A River Ure Kendell Beck SE035948991* Apedale Beck SE0451290140 1 11 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049023A River Ure Apedale Beck SEO480590292 Bamey Beck SE0462190261 | 05 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049022A River Ure Barney Beck SE0507390235 Witton Beck SE0682289341 1 26 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049021A River Ure Witton Beck SE06S52289341 Wensley Brook SE0930089407 1 27 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE,
27B120049020A River Urt Wensley Brook SE0930089407 Leybum Beck SE 1118589150 1 24 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE,
27B120049019A River Ure Leybum Beck SHI 1185891SO Mill Beck SEI2222B8925 1 8B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B1200490I8A River Ure Mill Beck SE1222288925 Spennithorpe Beck SEI323488612 1 16 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049017A River Ure Spennithorpe Beck SE1323488612 River Cover SE1460187266 1 24 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.
27B120049016A Rivei Ure River Cover SE1488187030 Eaa Witton Beck SE1508587094 1 1B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE,
27B1200490I5A River Ure Hut Witton Beck SEI575286564 Sowden Beck SE1663086085 1 11 B A A B 49100552 RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE,
27B120049014A River Ure Sowden Beck SEI6630S6085 Thomton Steward Beck SE1794286236 1 19 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WEST TANFIELD.
27B120049013A River Ure Thomton Steward Beck SEI794286236 River Bum SE2310379795 1 132 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WEST TANFIELD
27B1200490)2A River Ure River Bum SE2310379795 Hutts Gill SE2377477195 1 27 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WEST TANFIELD.
27B120049011A River Ure Hum Gill SE2377477195 North Stainley Beck SE2935377385 1 87 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WESTTANF1ELD.
27BI120049010a River Ure North Stainley Beck SE293S377385 Nunwick Beck SE3164773578 1 63 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WEST TANFIELD.
27B120049009A River Ure Nunwick Beck SE3164773578 River Skell SE3257471015 1 31 B A B B 49100555 RIVER URE AT WEST TANFIELD,
27B12004900SA River Ure River Skell SE3257471015 Ripon Canal SE3329667935 1 35 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B120049007A River Ure Ripon Cana) SE3329667935 Demins Beck SE3363367552 1 05 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B120049006A River Ure Demains Beck SE3363367552 Scour Gutter SE3391367456 1 03 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B12004900SA River Ure Demains Beck SE3391367456 Scour Gutter SE3443567334 1 05 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B120049004A River Ure Scour Gutter SE3443567334 Holbcck SE3476067181 1 03 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B120049003C River Urc Holbeck SE3476067181 River Tun SE3730166362 1 33 B B B B 49100549 RIVER URE AT HEWICK BRIDGE
27B120049003B River Ure Holbcck SE3730166362 River Tutt SE3862767054 2 20 C B B B 49100546 RIVER URE AT BOROUGHBRIDGE
27B120049003A River Ure Holbeck SE3862767054 River Tutt SE3972767035 2 10C B B B 49100546 RIVER URE AT BOROUGHBRIDGE
27B120049002B River Urc River Tuti SE4309566005 River Swale SE4056567488 2 10cC B B B 49100546 RIVER URE AT BOROUGHBRIDGE
27B120049002A River Ure River Tuti SE4056567488 River Swale SE3972767035 2 29 B B B B 49100544 RIVER URE AT ALDWARKE BRIDGE
27B120049001A River Ure River Swale SE4309566005 River Ouse SE4733860434 2 84 B B B B 49100544 RIVER URE AT ALDWARKE BRIDGE
27BI120066S01A Great Gill Moudale Moor SD7962989106 River Ure SD8319891982 t 4.8 B B B 49100558 RIVER UREATWORTON
27B120066701A Halt Gill East Gill Head SD8387097448 Cotlerdaie Deck SD8337493587 4.0 A
27HI12006<<601A Wei Gill Weii Gill Mead SDS124798351 Coitcrdale Beek SD8337493587 56 A
27ni:noM>S0iA Conerdale Beck Confluence of West Gill and East Gill SD8337493587 River Ure SD8498691475 1 32 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120066401A Snaizeholme Beck Grove Head SDS 186983150 Widdale Beck SD8344388584 | 6.4 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27U120066302A Widdale Beck Old Widdale Head SD79419S486S Snaizeholme Beck SD8344388584 1 6.4 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120066301A Widdale Beck Snaizeholme Beck SD7941954868 River Ure SD8589590830 1 35 A B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120066201A Heame Beck Great Shunner Fell SD8493396993 Fossdale Gill SD8609992601 4.8
27B120066102A Fossdale Gill Thwaite Common SD8573596998 Hearne Beck SD8609992601 45
:71}i:0066101B  Fossdale Gill Heaine Beck $D8609992601 River Ure SD8669491322 1 17 B B B 49100558 RIVER UREATWORTON
27B120066101A Kojjdale Gill Hearne Beck SD8669491322 River Ure SD3642390784 | 10 B 8 B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON
27B120066001A Ducrley Beck Dodd Fell SDS430983765 River Ure SD8766490507 1 85 B B B B 49100558 RIVER URE AT WORTON

27B120065901A Ravtiill Sike Common Allotments SD8860787787 Rivet Ute SD913R690251 48



WRCHCODE

27B120065801A
27B120065701A
:7B120065601A
27B120065503A
27B120065502A
27B120065501A
27B120065401A
27B120065302A
27B1J0065301A
27B120065201A
27B120065101A
27B120065001A
27B120064901A
27B120064801A
27B120064705A
27B120064704A
27B120064703A
27B120064702A
27B120064701A
27B120064601C
27B120064601B
27B120064601A
27B120064501A
27B t20064402A
27B120064401A
27B120064301A
27B120064201A
27B120064101A
27B120064001A
27B120063901A
27B120063801A
27B120063701A
27B120063601A
27B120063501A
27B12006J401A
27B120063301A
27B120063201A
27B120063107A
27B120063106A
27B120063105A
27B120063104A
27B120063103A
27B120063102A
27B120063101A
27U120063001A
27B120062901A
27B120062801A
27B120062701A
27BI120062601A
27B120062501A
27B120062401A

River Name

Sareill Beck

Cragdale Water

Bardale Beck

River Bain/Raydale Beck

River Bain/Ravdate Beck

River Bain/Raydale Beck
Whity Gill

Coghil! Beck

Coghill Beck

Gill Beck

Riggs Beck

Skellicks Beck

Haw Beck

Walden Beck

Bishopdale Beck/Kidstones Gill
Bishopdale Beck/Kidstones Gill
Bishopdale Beck/Kidstones Gill
Bishopdale Beck/Kidstones Gill
Bishopdale Beck/Kidstonei Gill

Kcendell Beck
kendell Beck
Kendell Beck
Beldon Beck
Apedale Beck
Apedale Beck
Barney Beck
Wition Beck
Wensley Brook

Leybur7i Beck

Mill Beck

Spennithome Beck

Fleemis Gill

Turn Beck

Lead Up Gill

Cat Gill

Ulfers Gill

Greens Beck

River Cover/Hast Slone Gill
River Cover/Hast Stone Gill
River Cover/East Stone Gill
River Cover/East Stone Gill
River Cover/East Stone Gill
River Cover/East Stone Gill
River Cover/East Stone Gill
East Witton Beck

Sowden Beck

Thomton Steward Beck
New House Gill

Thomy Crane Gill

Birk Gill/Barnley Beck
Spruce Gill Beck

Rtich from
Abbotside Common
Middle Tongue Farm
Bardale Head
Woldside Graining!
Cragdale Water
Bardale Beck
Oxhop Common
Lever Gill Head
Whity Gilt
Thomton Russ Moor
Source

Heck Brow

Haw Head
Windle Side
Bishopdale Head
Riggs Beck
Skellicks Beck
Haw Beck
Walden Beck
Carperby
Carpetty
Carperby

Beldor Bottom
Apedale Head
Beldon Beck

Cob Sea/ Rake
West Witton Moor
Cob Scar Rake
Leybum

Leybum

Buck Bank
Bradley Moor
Gammtrsgill Moor
Great Haw

Hodge Holes
Bamley Moss
Source

Windle Side
Fleonis Gill

Turn Beck

Lead Up Gill

Cat Gill

Ulfers Beck
Green's Beck

East Witton

Jenny Binks Moss
Thomton Steward
Source

Source

Source

Brown Ridge

NGR lop
$D8818994178
SD9073181457
SD8613783897
SD8919182026
SD9095455967
$D9209187651
$D9104395256
SD8853495127
$D9209992715
SD9533287167
SD94 76482867
$D9620085629
SD9661786603
SD9685777412
SD9524780233
SD9665883474
SD9964786130
SE0075786758
SE0211888322
SE0102889822
SE0213690076
SE0317490246
SD9704094014
SE0002595459
SE0448190310
SE0531092857
SE0521887638
SE0578792874
SE 1128790470
SE1224190257
SE 1617489801
SE0145280632
SE0319983240
SE0720679611
SE0536686026
SE0840981570
SE1009886631
$D9702877150
SE0586682851
SE0621183290
SE07194842N
SE0771184561
SE0903185341
SEI042586261
SE1447086129
SE 1117283870
SE1767487013
SE0955280816
SE0955280816
SE0907578529
SE1055078086

Reach (o
River Ure
Raydale Beck
Raydale Beck
Cragdale Water
Bardale Beck
River Ure
Coghill Beck
Whity Gill
River Ure
River Ure
Bishopdale Beck
Bishopdale Beck
Bishopdale Head
Bishopdale Beck
Riggs Beck
Skellicks Beck
Haw Beck
Walden Beck
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
Apedale Beck
Beldon Beck
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Cover
River Cover
River Cover
River Cover
River Cover
River Cover
Fleemis Gill
Turn Beck
Lead Up Gill
Cat Gill

Ulferj Beck
Green's Beck
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Ure
River Bum
River Bum
River Bum
River Burn

NGR bottom BJ
SD9351890776
SD8919182026
SD9106286050
SD9095485967 1
SD9106286050 1
SD9351890776 |
S$D9209992715
S$D9209992715
SD9462090364 1
§D9932589045
SD9665883474
SD9964786130
SE0075786758
SE0211888322
SD9665883474
SD9964786130
SE0075786758
SE0211888322
SE0270789238
SE0213690076
SE0317490246
SE0359489918
SE0448190310
SE044S190310
SE0451290140
SE0480590292
SE0682289341
SE0930089407
SEI 118589150
SE 1222288925
5E1323488612
SE0S86682851
SE0621183290
SE0719484211
SE0771184561
SE0903185341
SE1042886261
SE058668285I
SE0621183290
SE0719484211
SE0771184561
SE0903185341
SE1042886261
SE1488187030
SEI575286564
SEI663086085
SEI794286236
SE 1130079887
SE 1125479920
SEI 130079887
SEt552380769

e

e e e

Approi
LONGO Length

km

72
6.0
6.0
45
0.3
55
2.9
4.3
3.7
51
24
4.5
4.7
137
3.7
4.3
14

Ll
15
15
15
%
0.3
3.2
24

16
16
4.0
56
3.2
51
3.2
4.7
0.8
116
0.6
18
0.8
18

4.7
16
6.8
16
3.2
3.2
6.4
6.0"

GQA90

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A

GQA95

>

>
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GQA97

>
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GQA98

>

>>»>>»>»> >

WIMS
sum pie
code

49100024
49100024
49100024

49100558

49100552
49100552
49100552

49100351
49100351
49100351
49100351
49100351
49100351
49100351

SPTNAME

BAIN AT BAINBRIDGE
BAIN AT BAINBRIDGE
BAIN AT BAINBRIDGE

RIVER UREATWORTON

RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE
RIVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE,
RtVER URE AT WENSLEY BRIDGE.

RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.
RIVER COVER AT COVER BRIDGE.



WRCHCODE

27B120062301A
:7B 120062201A
27BI120062101A
27B12D062002A
27B120062001A
27B120061901A
27B120061801A
27B120061701A
27BI12D061607A
27B120061606A
27B120061605A
27B120061IMWA
27B120061603A
27B120061602A
2713120061601A
27H120061501A
27B120061401B
27B120061401A
27B120061301A
27B120061202A
27B120061201A
27B12006!102A
27B12006)101A
27B120061001A
27B120060902A
27B120060901A
27B120060S01A
27B120060702A
27B12006070 1B
27B120060701A
27B120060603A
27B120060602A
27B120060601A
27B120060503A
27B120060502A
27B120060501A
27B120060401A
27B120060301A
27B120060201A
27B120060101B
27B120060101A
27B120060001A

50L240090I01A

River Name

Agill Beck

Writhen Stone Dike

Grimes Gill

Leighton Beel

Leighton Beck

Sole Beck/Cat Gill

Den Beck

Swinnev Beck

River Bum

River Bum

River Burn

River Bum

River Bum

River Bum

River Bum

Hutts Gill

North Suintey Beck

North Stainley Beck

Upsland Stell

Norton Beck

Norton Beck

Nunwick BeckAVath Beck
Nunwick Beck/Wath Beck
Stock Beck

Cailesmoot Beck/Black Dike
Carlesmoor Beck/Black Dike
Crimbledale Beck

Kex Beck/Wreakes Beck
Kex BeckAVreakes Beck
Kex BeckAVreakej Beck
River Lavcr/Soulh Gill Beck
Rivet Laver/South Gill Beck
River Laver/South Gilt Beck
River Skell/Skell Gill/Skell Bee
River Skell/Skell Gill/Skell Bee
Rivet Skell/Skell Gill/Skell Bee
Demains Beck

Bishop Monkton Beck/Ings Drai
Scour Gutter

Holbeck

Hclbeck

River Tutt

Ripon Cnnal

Reach from

Pott Moor

Source

Middle Ridge
Roundhill Reservoir
Leighton Reservoir
Masham Moor
Source

Witton Moor

Conf.New House Gill/Thorny Crane G

Birk Gill

Spruce Gill Beck
Leighton Beck
Sole Beck

Den Bcek
Swinney Beck
Source

Moor Hills

Moor Hills

Dusk Hills
Source

Upsland Stell
Mire Hills

Norton Beck
Source

Source

Stock Beck
Spring House
Grewtlthorpe Moor
Crimbledale Beck
Crimbledale Beck
DallowgiM Moor
Cnrlcsmoor Beck
Kex Beck
Da)low Moor
River Laver
Ripon Canal
Hood Hole

Well Head
Skelton

Sawley Moor
Bishop Monkton Bcck/Ings Drain
Nidd Hall

River Skell nl Ripon

NCR top

SEI 149576631
SE 1451974687
SEI 163077268
SE 1513476253
SE1627679066
SE1726675872
SE2003877400
SE 1486383478
SE 1130079887
SE1423981282
SE1552380769
SE1708079879
SE1911079951
SE2229279975
SE2244479866
SE2089277685
SE2843576730
SE2894277456
SE3086179750
SE3021678955
SE3145377685
SE3298880649
SE3249976784
SE1646875288
SE 1555474035
SE1993273572
SE2165976810
SE 1861076372
SE2314274743
SE2565074483
SE1555270951
SE2135473047
SE2760972732
SE1613869076
SE3042770707
SE3163070933
SE3081967528
SE3153365743
SE3555468574
SE2127166064
SE3458666963
SE3068060948

SE3163070933

Reach to
Roundhill Reservoir
Roundhill Reservoir
Leighton Reservoir
Leighton Reservoir
River Bum

River Bum

River Bum

River Burn

Birk Gill

Spruce Gill Beck
Leighton Beck
Sole Beck

Den Beck
Swinney Beck
River lire

River Ure

River Ure

River Ure

Norton Beck
Upsland Stell
Nunwick Beck
Norton Beck

River Ure
Carlesmoor Beck
Stock Beck

River Laver

Kex Beck
Crimbledale Beck
River Laver

River Laver
Carlexmoor Beck
Kex Beck

River Skell

River Laver

Ripon Canal

River Ure

River Ure

Holbeck

River Ure

Bishop Monkton Beck/Ingj Drai
River Ure

River Ure

River Ure at O.xclose Lock

NGR bottom

SE1436576599
SE1513476253
SE1500878719
SE1485676782
SEI708079879
SE1911079951
SE2229279975
SE2244479866
SE1423981282
SE1552380769
SE1708079879
SE1911079951
SE2229279975
SE2244479866
SE2310379795
SE2377477195
SE2894277456
SE2935377385
SE3145377685
SE3145377685
SE3249976784
SE3249976784
SE3164773578
SE1993273572
SE1993273572
SE2125473047
SE2314274743
SE2314274743
SE2565074483
SE2760972732
SE2125473047
SE276Q972732
SE3042770707
SE3042770707
SE3163070933
SE3257471015
SE3363367552
SE3391367456
SE3443567334
SE3458666963
SE347606718I
SE3972767035

SE3329667935

Approx
LONGO Length

BJ km

N N

NN NN NNN

3.9
2.6
4.8
19
21
51
3.9
9.7
35
16
19
21
35
0.3
0.8
4.0
12
0.4
2.6
21
16
3.9
4.2
4.8
66
16
2.9
5.0
3,0
31
6.1
105
4,0
177
t.l
13
3.2
3,0
3.2
22.2
0.2
137

3.9
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WIMS
sample
code

49100346

49100346
49100346
49100346
49100346
49100349
49100349
49100349

49100522
49100522
49100522
49100522
49100522
49100522
49100522
49100522

49100546

SPTNAME

RIVER BURN AT HEALEY SAWMILL MILLRACE (UPSTREAM

RIVER BURN AT HEALEY SAWMILL MILLRACE (UPSTREAM
RIVER BURN AT HEALEY SAWMILL MILLRACE (UPSTREAM
RIVER BURN AT HEALEY SAWMILL MILLRACE (UPSTREAM
RIVER BURN AT HEALEY SAWMILL MILLRACE (UPSTREAM
RIVER BURN AT MASHAM (BADGER LANE BRIDGE)
RIVER BURN AT MASHAM (BADGER LANE BRIDGE)
RIVER BURN AT MASHAM (BADGER LANE BRIDGE)

RIVER SKELL AT WOODBR1DGE. RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBRIDGE. RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBR1DGE, RIPON
RIVER SKF.L1. AT WOODBR1DGU. RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBR1DGE, RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBR1DGE, RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBRIDGE, RIPON
RIVER SKELL AT WOODBRIDGE, RIPON

RIVER URE AT BOROUGHBRIDGE



River Nidd and Tribs



wrchcode

27D 120043823A
27D120043822A
27D120043821A
27D120043820A
27D120043819A
27D120043818A
27D120043817A
27D120043816A
27D120043815A
27D120043814A
27D120043813A
27D120043812A
27D12004381IA
27D120043810A
27D120043809C
27D120043809B
27D120043809A
27D120043808A
27D 120043807A
27D120043806A
27D120043805A
27D120043804A
27Dt20043803A
27D120043802A
27D120043801A
27D120047701A
27D120047601A
27D 12004 7501A
27D120047401A
27D120047301A
27D120047201A
27D120047102A
27D120047101A
27D120047001A
2715120046901A
27D120046801A
27D 120046701A
27D120046601A
27D 120046501A
27D120046401A
27D 120046301A
27Dt20046201A
27D 1200-16101A
27D120046001A
27D 120045901A
27D120045801A

River Name
River Nidd

River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd

River Nidd
River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd
River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

River Nidd

Slone Beck

Woo Gill
Staining Gill Beck
Straight Stcan Beck
Backstean Beck
Armathwaite Gill
Howstcan Beck
Howstean Bcck
Blayshaw Gill

U | Reck
Ramsgill Beck
Ashfold Side Beck
Greenhow Sike
Fell Beck/Far Beck
Dartey Bcck
Tang Beck
Cockhill Beck
Thomton Beck
Scargill Deck
Harlow Car Deck

Coppice Beck

27D 120045704 A [Oak Beck

Reach from
Nidd Head
Angram Reservoir
Woo Gill
Howstean Beck
Blayshaw Gil!
Ramsgill Beck
Ash fold Side Beck
Greenhow Sike
Fell Beck

Darley Beck
Tang Beck
Cockhill Beck
Thomton Beck
Oak Bcck

Billon Beck
Billon Beck
Bilton Beck

The Rampart
GundriPi Beck
Crimple Beck
Hew Beck

Broad Wath Beck
Fleet Beeck

Kirk Hammerton Beck
Pool Beck

Slone Head Top
Source

Source

Mound and Stake
Source

Source '

BcksieanGH/StainingGH& StrghtSteanBe

Armathwaite Gill
Source

l.ulbcck Head
Source

Ashfold Gill Head
Source

Beck Head
Source

Source

Penny Pot Lone
Yew Hill
Wonderful House
Bluecoal Wood
Source

Bank Slock

NGR lop

SE00204 75285
SE0501977115
SH0802577058
SE 1020273080
SE 1029273024
SE1410068320
SEI 526266435
SE1629164950
SE] 882963892
SE2046760168
SE2565959191
SE26929J9011
SE2861059710
SE3044058356
SE 3115158596
SE 3155058556
SE3792251766
SE3716356909
SE3882154487
SE405J053131
SE4120453185
SE4199852557
SE4620454353
SE47504551S6
SE4839556432
SE0321475074
SE0623678849
SE0403373906
SE0311870504
SE0493470043
SE0494874899
SE0532572855
SE0821674367
SE0675170437
SE1392274147
SE0680069200
SE0756368012
SEI 173363517
SE1730567724
SE1635861434
SE2192856426
SE2458055873
SE2814560508
SE2343653392
SE27787J3343
SE3014256411
SE 2130654283

Reach to

Angram Reservoir
Woo Gill
Howstean Beck
Blayshaw Gill
Ramigill Beck
Ashfold Side Beck
Greenhow Sike
Fell Beck

Darley Beck

Tang Beck
Cockhill Beck
Thomton Beck
Oak Beck

Bilton Beck

The Rampart

The Rampart

The Rampan
Gundrifs Beck
Crimple Bcek
Hew Beck

Broad Wath Beck
Fleet Beek

Kirk Hammerton Beck
Pool Beck

River Ouse

River Nidd (Angram Reservoi

River Nidd
Howstean Beck
Howstean Beck
Howstean Gill
Howstean Beck
Armathwaite Gill
RJver Nidd
River Nidd
River Head
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
River Nidd
Oak Beck

Oak Beck

Oak Beck
Scargilt Beck

NGR bottom

SE0233575968
SE0669176869
SEI020273080
SE1029273024
SEI 197671077
SEI1526266435
SE 1629164950
SE 1882963892
SE2046760168
SE2565959191
SE2692959011
SE2861059710
SE3044058356
SE3116158596
SE3155058556
SE3792251766
SE3716356909
SE3882154487
SE4055053131
SE4120453185
SE4199852557
SE4620454353
SE4750455156
SE4839556432
SE5125757S10
SE0448376287
SE0802577058
SE0552572855
SE0552572855
SE0552572855
SE0821674367
SE0821674367
SE1020273080
SE1029273024
SEI 197671077
SEI 197671077
SE1526266435
SE1629164950
SE 1882963892
SE2046760168
SE2565959191
SE2692959011
SE2861059710
SE2330253793
SE2753854542
SE2948356600
SE2176054590

Approx
LONGO Length
BJ km
3.7
4.8
6.8
0.2

6.0
1.9
3.2
51
6.4
14
2.6
31
0,6
0.5
6.3
3.5
55
4.3
13
14
9.0
4.8
4.2
7.4
32
32
2.4
3.2
4.0
35
3.2
2.7
4.8
4.2
6.6
9.0
7.7
6.6
7.2
51
5.1
113
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WIMS
sample
code
49800097
49800097
49800097
49800097
49800097
49800097
49800097
49800090
49800090
49800090
49800090
49800113
49800080
49800092
49800092
49800092
49800093
49800103
49800095
49800101
49800101
49800101
49800100
49800100
49800100

49800097
49800097

49800097

49800049

49800039

SPTNAME

RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE

NIDD AT HAMPSTHWAITE BRIDGE

NIDD AT HAMPSTHWAITE BRIDGE

NIDD AT HAMPSTHWAITE BRIDGE

NIDD AT HAMPSTHWAITE BRIDGE
NIDD UPSTREAM KILLINGHALL BRIDGE
RIVER AT KILLINGHALL (A61 ROAD BRIDGE)
RIVER NIDD AT SCOTrON MILL WEIR
RIVER NIDD AT SCOTTON MILL WEIR.
RIVER NIDD AT SCOTTON MILL WEIR
RIVER NIDD AT KNARESBOROUGH
RIVER NIDD BELOW KNARESBOROUGH S.WKS,
RIVER NIDD AT ORNAMENTAL BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT WALSHFORD BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT WALSHFORD BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT WALSHFORD BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT SKIP BRIDGE

RtVER NIDD AT SKIP BRIDGE

RIVER NIDD AT SKIP BRIDGE

RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE
RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE

RIVER NIDD AT PATELEY BRIDGE

DARLEY BECK AT DARLEY

COPPICE BECK AT CONFLUENCE WITH OAK BECK



WRCHCODE

27D120045703A
27D120045702A
27D120045701A
27D120045601A
27D120045501A
27D120045401A
27D120044601A
27D120044502A
27D120044501A
27D 120044401A
27D120044301A
27D120044201A
27D120044103A
27D120044102A
27D120044101A
27D 120044001A
27D 120043901A
27D120044706A
27D120044705A
27D120044704A
27D120044703A
27D120044702A
27D120044701B
27D12004470! A
27D120045301A
27D120045201B
27D120045201A
27DL20045101A
27D120045002B
27D 120045002A
27D120045001A
27D120044901A
27D120044801A

River Name
|Oak Beck

Oak Beck

Oak Beek
Bilton Beck
The Rampart
Gundrifs Beck
Double Dike
Hew Beck

Hew Beck
Broad Wath Beck
Ainshy Beck
Sike Beck

Fleet Beck

Fleet Beck

Fleet Beck

Kirk Hammerton Bee
Pool Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Crimple Beck
Beckwithshaw Beck
Hookstone Beck
Hookstone Beck
Star Beck

Rud Bcck

Rud Beck

Rud Beck

Park Beck

IToad Hole Beck

Reach from NGR top Reach to

Scargill Beck SE2314954583 Harlow Car Beck SE2753854542
Harlow Car Bcck SE2753854542 Coppice Beck SE2948356600
Coppice Beck SE2948356600 River Nidd SE3044058356
Source SE3256257753 River Nidd SE3116158596
Carr Plantation SE3983360436 River Nidd SE3716356909
Source SE3989556634 River Nidd SE3882154487
Source SE3899957713 Hew Beck SE4156753854
Allenon Park Lakes SE4083259320 Double Dike SE4156753854
Double Dike SE4136753854 River Nidd SE4120453185
Sand Beck Bridge SE4119749760 River Nidd SE4199852557
Duckpond Plantation SE4308949940 Fleet Beck SE4475752538
Source SE4859950056 Fleet Beck SE4680153384
Bessy Wood SE4430452283 Ainshy Beck SE4475752538
Ainsby Beck SE4475752538 Sike Beck SE4680153384
Sike Beck SE4680153384 River Nidd SE46204 54353
Gelsthorpe Moor SE4363056104 River Nidd SE4750455156
Source SE4331057593 River Nidd SE4839556432
Crimple Head SE250J251969 Bcckwichshaw Beck SE2816651981
Beckwithshaw Beck SE2816651981 Hookstone Beck SE3222853501
Hookstone Beck SE3222853501 Rud Beck SE3410354038
Rud Beck SE3410354038 Park Beck SE3606951829
Park Beck SE3606951829 Toad Hole Beck SE3621051793
Toad Hole Beck SE3621051793 River Nidd SE3792251766
Toad HallBeck SE3792251766 River Nidd SE4055053131
Source SE2683452838 Crimple Beck SE2816651981
Source SE3044058356 Crimple Beck SE3116158596
Source SE3073354605 Crimple Beck SE3222853501
Sourcc SE3356555308 Rud Beck SE3403254440
Source SE3173755449 Star.Bcck SE333015J107
Source SE3330155107 Star Beck SE3403254440
Star Beck SE3403254440 Crimple Beck SE3410354038
Source SE3151249969 Crimple Beck SE3606951829
Skerry Grange SE3713948244 Crimple Beck SE3621051793

NGR bottom BJ

2

NN NP

Approx
LONGO Length

km

55
3.2
31
2.6
6.4
3.2
5.8
7.4
1.0
3.9
4.0
42
0.6
2.6
19
4.8
7.1
45
7.1
2.6
35
0.2
4.2
4.2
2.1
0.4
2.0
18
16
1.0
0.6
6.4
4.0

GQA90

GQA95

m oW © W @ 0w

GQA97

m owowwo o o

CQA98

(¢}

m o © o

WIMS
sample
code

49800075

49800045
49800045
49800045
49800045
49800045
49800045
49800044

SPTNAME

OAK BECK AT A61 ROAD BRIDGE

CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT NORTH DEIGHTON
CRIMPLE BECK AT LITTLE RIBSTON



River Wharfe and Tribs



Approx WIMS

LONG Length sample
WRCHCODE River Name Reach from NGR top Reach to NGR bottom OBJ km GQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
27E120035429A River Wharfe |Conf.Oughterchaw Beck <t Green Field Be SD8740380163 Cray Gill SD9356777983 | 6.8 A A 1A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CON1STONE BRIDGE
27E120035428A River Wharfe ICray Gill SD9356777983 Cam Gill Beeck SD9487274673 | 4.3 A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CONISTONE BRIDGE
27E120035427A|River W harfe (Cam Gill Beck SD9487274673 Park Gill Beck SD9674372267 1 3.7 A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CONISTONE BRIDGE
27E120035426A River Wharfe Park Gill Beek SD9674372267 River Skirfare SD9772169272 1 3.4 A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CONISTONE BRIDGE
27E120035425A River Wharfe River Skirfare SD9772169272 Linton Beck SE0004963347 1 76 A A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CONISTONE BRIDGE
27E120035424A River Wharfe Linton Beck SE0004963347 Hebdcn Beck SE0257962304 1 31 A A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CONISTONE BRIDGE
271;120035423 A River Wharfe Hcbden Beck SE0257962304 Barben Beck SE0379960521 1 31 B A A A 49700245 RIVER WHARFE AT BURNSALL BRIDGE
271;120035422A River Wharfe Barbcn Beck SE0379960521 Fir Beck SE0552559239 1 27 A A A A 49700239 RIVER WHARFE AT BOLTON BRIDGE.
27EI120035421A River Wharfe Fir Beck SE0582559239 Barden Beck SE0595056723 1 32 A A A A 49700239 RIVER WHARFE AT BOLTON BRIDGE.
27E1200354?0A River Wharfe Barden Beck SE0595056723 Hamblcton Beck SE0710252701 1 58 A A A A 49700239 RIVER WHARFE AT BOLTON BRIDGE.
27E120035419A River Wharfe Hambleton Beck SE0710252701 Kex Beck SE0743852082 1 08 A A A A 49700239 RIVER WHARFE AT BOLTON BRIDGE.
27E120035418C River Wharfe Kex Beck SE0743852082 Town Beck SE0878849598 1 42 A B B A 49700252 RIVER WHARFE AT LOBWOOD, RAW WATER
27E120035418B River Wharfe Town Beck SE0878849598 Bow beck SE1251048403 1 45 B A A A 49700250 RIVER WHARFE AT HOLLINS. RAW WATER
27EI120035418A River Wharfe Town Beck SE1251048403 Bow Beck SE1331048257 2 0.8 A A 49700247 RIVER WHARFE AT DENTON BRIDGE
27E120035417A River Wharfe Bow Beck SE 1331048257 Hundwith Beck SE 1540347602 2 2.9 A A 49700247 RIVER WHARFE AT DENTON BRIDGE
27E120035416B River Wharfc Hundwith Beck SE 1540347602 Sun Lane Beck SEI594047331 2 0.7 B A A A 49700244 RIVER WHARFE AT BURLEY WEIR.
27E120035416A River Wharfe Sun Lane Beck SE1594047351 West Beck SE 1649747383 2 0.6 B A A A 49700244 RIVER WHARFE AT BURLEY WEIR.
27E120035415A River Wharfc West Beek SE1649747383 East Beck SE1657447446 2 02 B A A A 49700244 RIVER WHARFE AT BURLEY WEIR.
27E120035414A River Wharfe East Beck SE1657447446 Mickle Ing Beck SEtSB1545543 2 39B A A A 49700256 RIVER WHARFE AT OTLEY WEIR
27E120035413A River Wharfe Mickle Ing Beck SE 1881545543 River Washburn SE2291746111 2 48 B A A A 49700256 RIVER WHARFE AT OTLEY WEIR
27E120035412A River Wharfe River Washburn SE2291746111 Riffa Beck SE2577545862 2 39 B B B A 49700169 RIVER WHARFE AT SANDBEDS (POOL)
27E120035411A River Wharfe Rida Beck SE2577545862 Weeton Beck SE2970346125 2 71 ¢C A A B 49700161 RIVER WHARFE AT HAREWOOD BRIDGE,
27E120035410A River Wharfe Weeton Beck SE2970346125 Stank Beck SE3100145880 2 13 ¢ A A B 49700161 RIVER WHARFE AT HAREWOOD BRIDGE.
27E120035409A River Wharfe Stank Beck SE3100145880 Keswick Beck SE3262646468 2 19 ¢ A A B 49700161 RIVER WHARFE AT HAREWOOD BRIDGE.
27E120035408A River Wharfe Keswick Beck SE3262646468 Baffle Beck SE3311746715 2 0.6 B A A A 49700157 RIVER WHARFE AT BOSTON SPA
27E120035407A River Wharfe Baffle Beck SE3311746715 Collmgham Bcck SE3902146355 2 7.7 B A A A 49700157 RIVER WHARFE AT BOSTON SPA
27E120035406A River Wharfe Collingham Bcck SE3902146355 Firgreen Beck SE4418945266 2 9.7 B A A A 49700157 RIVER WHARFE AT BOSTON SPA
27E120035405C River Wharfe Firgrcen Beck SE4418945266 Tadcaster Weir SE4852943740 2 84 B B B B 49700156 RIVER WHARFE ABOVE TADCASTER WEIR.
27E120035405B River Wharfe Tsdcastcr Weir SE4900743108 Cock Bcck SE4852943740 2 08 B B B B 49700156 RIVER WHARFE ABOVE TADCASTER WEIR.
27E120035405A River Wharfe Tadcaster Weir SE4900743108 Cock Bcck SE4924942414 2 08 B B B B 49700156 RIVER WHARFE ABOVE TADCASTER WEIR,
27E120035404A River Wharfe Cock Beck SE4924942414 Longbridge Dike SE5206040536 3 42 B B B B 49700166 RIVER WHARFE AT RYTHER
27E120035403A River Wharfe Longbridge Dike SE5206040536 The Foss SE5394140104 3 32 B B B B 49700166 RIVER WHARFE AT RYTHER
27E120035402A River Wharfe The Foss SE5394140104 The Fleet SEJ551839795 3 26 B B B B 49700166 RIVER WHARFE AT RYTHER
27E120035401A River Wharfe The Fleet SE5551839795 River Ouse SE5739139039 3 39 B B B B 49700166 RIVER WHARFE AT RYTHER
27E120090901B Sun Lane Beck Sun Lane Refuse Tip SE 1476046558 River Wharfe SE1540746884 0.7 F
27E120090901A Sun Lane Beck Sun Lane Refuse Tip SE 1540746884 River Wharfe SE1594047351 10 F
27E120090801A Town Beck Source SE0570749403 River Wharfe SE0878849S98 40 B B
27E120090701A Catgill Beck Source SE0614554617 Hambleton Beck SE0696653152 1.0
27E120090601A Crook Bcck Swinden Quarry SD9834161212 Linton Beck SD9946861843 15 A
27EI2004|001A|Oughtershaw Beck Kid How Pike SD8357583097 River Wharfe SD8740380163 6.0
27Ei20040901A (Green Field Beck High Green Field Knott SD8237078866 River Wharfe SD8740380163 1 6.0 A A A 49700246 RIVER WHARFE AT CON'ISTONE BRIDGE
27E12004080lAICrayGill Source SD9586479271 River Wharfe SD9356777983 3.4
27E12004070lA|Cam Gill Beck * Starbottom Fell SD9612177027 River Wharfe SD9487274673 3.2 -
27E120040601A IPark Gil) Beek Source SD9883175555 River Wharfe SD9674372267 4.5
27E120040501A(Cosh Beck Cosh Outside SD8460477510 River Skirfare SD8719876746 35 B A
27E120040401 A|Fox Up Beck Fox Up Moor $D3453476153 River Skirfare SD8719876746 32 B A
27E120040301 A|Hcslcden Beck/Pen* Y-Gheni Gi Giant's Grave SD8568573318 River Skirfare SD8937174504 42
27E120040201A|Crysial Beck |Mosj Top SD9110376319 River Skirfarc §D9141272889 3.4
27E1200401 OlAjDambrook Beck IDambrook Pell SD8778972556 Cowside Bcck $D8999270079 1 34 A A A A 49700078 COWSIDE BECK AT BRIDGE IN ARNCLIFFE
27E120040Q02A!Cowside Beck/Tennant Gill  (Little Fell SD8725770653 Dambrook Beck SD8999270079 1 31 A A A |A 49700078 COWSIDE BECK AT BRIDGE IN ARNCLIFFE



Approx WIMS

LONG Length simple
WRCHCODE River Name Reach from NCR cop Reach to NCR bottom OBJ km CQA9Q GQA9S CQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
27E120040001A|Cowside Beck/Tennant Gill IDambrook Beck SD89992700791 River Skirfare SD9305072028 1 43 A A A A j49700078 [COWSIDE BECK AT BRIDGE IN ARNCLI1FFE
27E120039904A|River Skirfare Confluence of Cosh Beck and Fox Up Bee SD8719876746 Heseiden Beck SD8937174594 1 32 B A A A 49700235 RIVER SKIRFARE AT SKIRFARE BRIDGE
27EI120039903A|RiveT Skirfare Heselden Beck SD8937174594 Crystal Beck SD9141272889 1 26 B A A A 49700235 RIVER SKIRFARE AT SKIRFARE BRIDGE
27E120039902A|River Skirfare Crystal Beck SD9141272889 Cowside Beck SD9305072028 | 24 B A A A 49700235 RIVER SKIRFARE AT SKIRFARE BRIDGE
27E120039901A (River Skirfaie Cowside Beck SD9305072028 River Wharfe SD9772169272 1 6.1¢€ A A A 49700235 RIVER SKIRFARE AT SKIRFARE BRIDGE
27E120039801A Threshfield Beck Height House SD9620164168 Linton Beck SD9951263292 3.7
27E120039702B jLinton Beck Threap]and SD9946961844 Crook Beck SD9942862870 35 B A
27E120039702A |Linton Beck Crook Beck SD9946861843 Threshfield Beck SD9951263292 1 10 B A B \b '~ 49700384 INGS BECK-ri IRESfIFtELD
27E1200397[)1AjLin[0n Beck Threshfteld Beck SD9951263292 River Wharfe SE0004963347 1 0.6 A A A A 49700386 LINTON BECK-LINTON MILL
27E120039601B Hebdcn Beck Cupola Comer SE0240666085 River Wharfe SE0258663165 1 33 A A A A 49700382 HEBDEN BECK ABOVE YORKSHIRE SALMON LT
27E120039601AiHebiien Beck Cupola Comer SE0258663165 River Wharfe SE0257962304 1 10A A A A 49700382 HEBDEN BECK ABOVE YORKSHIRE SALMON LT
27E120039501A (Gate Gill Henstone Band SE0576769805 Grimwith Reservoir Inlet SE0535865684 5.1
27E120039401A (Blea Bcck Priest's Tarn SE02729G9434 Grimwith Reservoir Inlet SEQ508165626 53
27E120039301AjBarben Beck/River Dibb Grimwith Reservoir Inlet SE0535865684 Rjver Wharfe SE0596264195 1 6.6 B A A A 49700224 RIVER DIBB AT HARTLINGTON BRIDGE.
27E12003920! A |Fir Beck/Blands Beck Parker Allotment SE0936561956 River Wharfe SE0582559239 3.7
27E120039101A Barden Beck Bumsall Fell SE0397256871 River Wharfe SE0366156343 1 76 C A A A 49700003 BARDEN BECK
27E120039001C IHarnblcton Beck/Ings Beck Halton Green SE0354754530 Catgill Beck SE0456653095 2 3.8 B C B A 49700381 HAMBLETON BECK- BOLTON BRIDGE
27E12003900 IB|[Hambleton Beck/Ings Beck Halton Green SE0456653095 Catgill Beck SE0696653152 2 24 B C B A ___ 49700381 HAMBLETON BECK- BOLTON BRIDGE
27E120039001A|H»mble(on Beck/Ings Beck Catgill Beck SE0696653152 River Wharfe SE0710252701 2 0.6 B Cc B A 49700381 HAMBLETON BECK- BOLTON BRIDGE
27E120038901 B|Kex Beck Pace Gate SE0818552710 River Wharfe SEI 175554697 1 46 B A A A 49700385 KEX BECK AT BEAMSLEY ROAD BRIDGE.
27E 120038901 A]Kex Beck Pace Gate SE0818552710 River Wharfe SE0743852082 1 108 A A A 49700385 KEX BECK AT BEAMSLEY ROAD BRJIDGE.
27E12003 8801A |Bow Beck Loftshaw Gill Head SEI 107852706 River Wharfe SEI217551301 55
27E120038701AIHundwith Beck Moor Plantation SEI501951342 River Wharfe SE 1540347602 4.2
27E120038601B | W cit Beck Source SE 1666548354 River Wharfe SEI700850395 2.1
27E120038601A [West Beck Source SE 1666548354 River Wharfe SE 1649747383 10
27EL20038501B|EastBeciT Brickhouse Plantation SE1743349784 River Wharfe SE1704748263 2.2
27E120038501A JEast Beck Brickhouse Plantation SE1704748263 River Wharfe SEI657447446 1.0
27E120038401A|Gitl Beck/Mire Beck Source SE1656842606 Mickle lug Beck SEI851645292 55 D C
27E12003 S302A1Mickle Ing Beck Mossbrook Farm SE 1705845285 Gill Beck SE1851645292 16
27E120038301A {Mickle Ing Beck Gill Beck SE185164S292 River Wharfe SE1881545543 0.3
27E120038201A (Capelshaw Beck Lowcock Stoop SEI 123958825 River Washburn (Thruscross Reservoi SE1391258196 4.0
27E120038101A Gill Beck Gawk Hal) Gate SE 1381452873 River Washburn (Fewston Reservoir) SEI771954185 5.3
27EI120038001A|Spinksbuni Beck Source SE1831156694 River Washburn (Swinsty Reservoir) SE2020453878 51
27E120037904A |River Washburn Tam Rigg SE1077062282 Capelshaw Beck (Thruscross Reservo SE1409759159 1 7.1 A A A 49700266 WASHBURN AT BLUBBERHOUSES BRIDGE
27E120037903 A|River Washburn Capelshaw Beck (Thruscross Reservoir) SE1409759159 Gill Beck (Fewston Reservoir) SE1391258196 1 55 A A A 49700266 WASHBURN AT BLUBBERHOUSES BRIDGE
27E120037902A|River Washburn Gill Beck {Fewston Reservoir) SE1687855351 Spinksbum Beck (Swinsty Reservoir) SEI1873953905 1 21 A A A 49700150 RIVER WASHBURN AT LEATHLEY BRIDGE.
27E120037901D River Washburn Spinksbum Beck (Swinsty Res) SE2184948563 River Wharfe SE219884S768 1 71 A A A 49700150 RJVER WASHBURN AT LEATHLEY BRIDGE,
27E120037901C River Washburn Spinksbum Beck SE2198848768 River Wharfe SE2264648186 | 10 A A A 49700150 RIVER WASHBURN AT LEATHLEY BRIDGE,
27E120037901B |River Washburn Spinksbum Beck SE2264648186 River Wharfe (Leathly Bridge) SE2291746111 1 15 B A A A 49700150 RIVER W'ASHBURN AT LEATHLEY BRIDGE.
27E120037901A|River Washburn Spinksbum Beck SE2291746111 Leathley Bridge SE2386650629 1 15 B A A A 49700150 RIVER WASHBURN AT LEATHLEY BRIDGE.
27E12003780 IB Riffa Beck/West Beck Source SE2386650629 River Wharfe SE2538446563 2 5.0 D c c c 49700140 RIFFA BECK AT WHARFE CONFLUENCE
27E120037801A RifTa BeckAVest Beck Source SE2538446563 River Wharfe SE2577545862 2 1.1 D (o} C c 49700140 RIFFA BECK AT WHARFE CONFLUENCE
27E120037701B |Weeton Beck Nat Lane SE2933046158 River Wharfe SE2970346125 45 C [
27E120037701A(Weeton Beck Nat Lane SE2678548197 River Wharfe SE2933046158 03 C c e
27E12003760 IAjEccup Beck Lineham Farm SE3071641234 Stank Beck SE3092741899 3.7
27E120037501A Sturdy Beck Source SE3289941320 Stank Beck SE3128842194 1.9
27EI120037401A Stank Beck Confluence of Eccup Beck and Sturdy Bee SE3081044142 River Wharfe SE3075744473 2 50 B B B Cc 49700186 STANK BECK AT A659
27E120037301AlIKeswick Beck Low Snape SE3093349534 River Wharfe SE3262646468 5.0 o 1
27E120037201A |Baffle Beck Wareholes Well SE3135349524 River Wharfe SE3311746715 42 C N i
27E 1*20037101AiGill Beck Wyke Whin SE3449142091 Collingham Beck SE3690943135 3.2 1 ]




WRCHCODE River Name
27E120037001A Keswick Beck

27E120036903AiCollingham Beck/Brandon Drai
27E120036902A|Collingham Beck/Brandon Drai
27E120036901 A]Collingham Bcck/Brandon Drai
27E 120036801 A|Firgreen/Bramham/Tliomer Bee

27K120036701AjCan'Beek™ ~ *
27E120036601 AlRake Beck
27K120036502A |Pottcrton Beck
27E120036501A jpottcrton Beck
27E120036403A Cock Beck
27E120036402B Cock Beck
27E120036402a |CocV Beck
27E120036401A1Cock Beck
27E120036301A |Doits Dike
27E120036202A jLongbridge Dike
27K120036201Ajl.ongbridgc Dike
27L'120036f01A(Healaugh Beck *
27E120036001A1Dam Dike
27E120035901AiCatterton Beck
27E120035802A The Foss
27E120035801A|The Foss
27EI20035701A|Tow« Ings Drain
27E120035601 AlBrumber Car Drain
27E120035503A)The Fleet/The Foss
27E120035502B(The ReevThe Foss
27E120035502A Ifhe FlceiHTie Foss
27E120035501AltIw FlccuThe Foss

Reach from
polling Malt Ponds
Source

Gill Beck

Keswick Beck
Bog Plantation
Source

Source

Kiddal Bridge
Rake Beck

Dales Well

Can Beck

Carr Beck
Pottcrton Beck
Low Wood
Grimston Grange
Dorti Dike

Source

Nova Scotia Wood
Conf. Dam Dike & Healaugh Beck
Source

Carterton Beck
Copmanthorpe
Stank Well
Copmanthorpc Lane
Town Ings Dram
Town Ings Drain
Brumber Car Drain

Reach to
Cotlingham Beck
Gill Beck
Kcswick Beck
River Wharfe
River Wharfe
Cock Beck
Potterton Beck
Rake Beck
Cock Beck

Can Beck
Ponerton Beck
Potterton Beck
River Wharfe
Longbridge Dike
Doits Dike
River Wharfc
Carterton Beck
Catterton Beck
The Foss
Catterton Beck
River Wharfe
The Foss

The Fleet

Town Ings Drain

Brumber Car Drain
Brumbcr Car Drain

River Wharfe

NGR bottom

SE3362843614
SE3690943135
SE3667244236
SE3902146355
SE4418945266
SE3983834939
SE4024738200
SE4024738200
SE4140937667
SE3983834939
SE4140937667
SE4140937667
SE4924942414
SE5123340430
SE5123340430
SE5206040536
SE5081646863
SE5081646863
SE4972245096
SE4972243096
SE5394140104
SE5795047074
SE5542741895
SE5795047074
SE5666644339
SE5542741895
SE5531839795

LONG
0oBJ

NONN

w

Approx

Length

km GQA90
35 C
8.4
13 D
4.2 D
126 B
27
3.7
16
1.6
51 D
39 D
0.6
190 B
4.8
29 D
13 D
1.6
35
2.9
6.8
79 C
14
3.2
0.6
3.6 D
28 D
2.3

WI.MS

sample

code SPTNAME

49700056 COLLINGHAM BECK AT EAST KESWICK

49700055 COLLINGHAM BECK AT COLLINGHAM

49700055 COLLINGHAM BECK AT COI.LINGIIAM
49700084 FIR GREEN HECK AT FIR GREEN BRIDGE

49700051 COCK BECK AT STUTTON

49700089 THE FOSS AT BOLTON PERCY
49700089 THE FOSS AT BOLTON PERCY



River Ouse and Tribs



WRCHCODE  River Name
27A120000130A IRiver Owe
27A120000129A |River Owe
27A120000128A IRiver Owe
27A120000127A 1River Ouse
27A120000126A 1River Owe
27A120000J25A Rivet Ouse
27A120000124A River Oust
27A120000123A River Owe
27A120000122A Rivti Ouie
27A120000121A River Ouse
27A120000120A River Owe
27A120000119A River Ouse
27A120000118B River Ouse
27A120000118A River Ouse
27A120000117B River Oust
27A120000117A River Owe
27A120000116A River Owe
27A1200001 ISA River Ouse
27A120000114A River Owe
27A120000113A River Owe
27A120000112A River Owe
27A120000111A 1River Ouse

27A t20000110A (River Owe
27A120000109A IRiver Owe
27A120000108A River Ouse
27A1:0000'107A River Ouse
27A120000106A |Rivet Ouit
27A120090501A isiink Bcck
27A120048901A Hawkhilb Beck
27A120048801A Longbridge Beck
27A120048701A IDawney Line Dike
27A1200-48602A Alne Beck
27A120048601A Alne Beel
27A120048501B Denings/Sun Becks
27A120048501A Deningi/Sun Becks
27A120048401A Bltckrein Beck
27A120048301B Easunoor Beck
27A120CM8301A Easimoor Beck
27A120048201A Alcar Beck
27A120048102A Huby Bum
27A120048101A Huby Bum
27A120048002A New Parks Beck
27A 1200*18001A New Pnk« Drck
27A120W 7904B River Kvle
27A120047904A River Kyle
27A120047903A Rivet Kyle
27A120047902A River Kyle
27A120047901A Rivet Kvle
27A120047BQIA Mill Sike
27A120043701A Wadeland Dike
27A 120043601A Wood Gutter
27A120043501A Smiwith Dike

27A120043401A'New Dike
27A120043303A IFoh Dike

Rcaeh from
Source

River Ure

River Kyle

Mill Sike

River Nidd
Wadeland Dike
Wood Gutter
The Foss

Hum* Gutter
Ctrr Drain
Holgatc Beck
Rjwecliffe Beck
River Foss
River Fojj
Dimple Ditch
Nabum Weir
Stillingflret Beck
River Wharfe
Bishop Dike
Riccall Dam
Clough Dike
Selby Dam (Holmes Dike)
Brayton Drain
Selbv Canal
Lendall Carr Drain
River Derwent
Rusholme Dike
Sand Hunon
Little Ings Wood
Source
Cnutkley Lane

Conf. of Longbridge and Hawkhills Bee

Dawncy Lane Dike
Thormanby
Thomunby
Moorlands Wood
Source

Source

Alcar Farm

Source

Alcar Beck

Conf.Eirunoor Si Blackrcin Becks

Huby Bum
Oulston

Qulston

Alne Beck
Dcrrings Beck
New Parks Beck
Source

Court House Wood
Red House Wood
The Fosj

Source

Source

NGR lop

SE4367061683
SE4732460376
SE5086660049
SES122458064
SES128157828
SE52705S7601
SE5306757313
SE5414656558
SE5665655409
SE5821252965
SE5847152538
SE5877752849
SE6048951009
SE600214719S
SE5927444542
SE5927444542
SE5802840482
5E5738739050
SE5746637827
SE6095237829
SE6031936736
SE6159832668
SE6206732297
SE6222032220
SE6740628925
SE6772328631
SE6880527Q36
SE691315776S
SES649967532
SE5466371878
SES 186768182
SE5314368094
S B 188267474
SE49S9667376
SE4735767030
SE579905880S
SE6148361975
SE5992261665
SE5634764079
SE5517366037
SE5469864376
SE5742161399

SE5435962003
SE5470674094
SE5043971156
SE4959667376
SE4843366318
SES143362171
SE4848757557
SE5231759742
SE5231536927
SE5143652509
SE5187853470
SE5516749421

Reach to

River Ure

River Kyle

Mill Syke

River Nidd
Wadeland Dike
Wood Guuer
The Fojj

Hums Gutter
Can Drain
Holgate Bcck
RawclilTe Beck
River Foss
Dimple Ditch
Dimple Ditch
Nabum Weir
Stillingflect Beck
River Wharfe
Bishop Dike
Riccall Dam
Clough Dike
Selby Dam (Holmes Dik
Brayton Drain
Selby Canal
Lendall Cut Drain
River Derwent
Rusholme Dike
River Aire

Old Fojj Beck
Alne Beck

Alne Beck

Alne Beck
Dawney Lane Dike
River Kyle
River Kyle
River Kyle

New Parks Beck
New Parks Beck
New Parks Beck
Huby Burn
Alcar Beck
New Parks Beck
Huby Bum
River Kyle
Alne Beck

Alne beck
Derrings Beck
New Parks Beck
River Ouse
River Ouse
River Ouse
River Ouse

Fou Dike

Foss Dike
Smawith Dike

NGR bottom

SE4732460376
SE5086660049
SES 122458064
SE512*15782*
SE5270557601
SE5306757313
SE5414656558
SE566865 5409
SE5821252965
SE5847852627
SE5877752849
SE6048951009
SE6002147198
SE5913745517
SES802840482
SE5S02840482
SE5738739050
SES746637827
SE6087J37823
SE6040236761
SE6159832668
SE6206732297
SE6222032220
SE6734225868
SE6778628701
SE6880527036
SE7219126175
SE6S49457285
SE5314368094
SE5314368094
SES 188267474
SES 188267474
SE4959667376
SE4735767030
SE4843366318
SES742161399
SES992261665
SE5742161399
SE5469864376
SES469864376
SE5435962003
SE5435962003
SES 143362171
SE5043971156
SE4959667376
SE4843366318
SE5143362171
SE5090360120
SES 122458064
SE5268057696
SE5306757313
SE5417152392
SES388454U3
SE5417152392

Approx
LONGO Length

BJ km

AAEA R R DAEDEDEDOMWNNRNRNRNMNRNRONRONNMNNMNNNONROMNODNNDN

NN NN

48
42
24
02

16
06
13
32
32
05
05
35
50
21
N
55
19
16
45
13
71
06
02

100
05
23
37
6.0
32
40
13
19

19

108
13
40
16
3.2
24

16
35
48
34
56
45

18
48
34
37
39
16
34
24
35
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o0 0000
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mmmMmMmmMmMMMMMO © 6 00 OW wwwwd®wwwwwwmwm

OO0 0000

WIMS
lample
code
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100488
49100497
49100497
49100479
49100479
49100479
49100479
49100423
49100423
49100430
49100430
49100430
49100430
49100426
49100426
49100426
49100426

49100296
49100431
49100431
49100431
49100431
49100431

SPTNAME

RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RIVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)
RJVER OUSE AT NETHER POPPLETON (SKELTON)

RIVER OUSE AT SCARBOROUGH RAIL BRIDGE. YORK
RJVER OUSE AT SCARBOROUGH RAIL BRIDGE, YORK

RIVER OUSE AT NABURN LOCK
RIVER OUSE AT NABURN LOCK
RIVER OUSE AT NABURN LOCK
RIVER OUSE AT NABURN LOCK
RIVER OUSE AT CAWOOD
RIVER OUSE AT CAWOOD
RIVER OUSE AT SELBY

RIVER OUSE AT SELBY

RIVER OUSE AT SELBY

RIJVER OUSE AT SELBY

RJVER OUSE AT LONG DRAX.
RIVER OUSE AT LONG DRAX.
RIVER OUSE AT LONG DRAX.
RIVER OUSE AT LONG DRAX.

NEW PARKS BECK AT A19

RIVER KYLE AT NEWTON ON OUSE
RIVER KYLE AT NEWTON ON OUSE
RIVER KYLE AT NEWTON ON OUSE
RIVER KYLE AT NEWTON ON OUSE
RIVER KYLE AT NEWTON ON OUSE



Approx WIMS

LONGO Length sample
WRCHCODE River Name Reach from NGR top Reach to NCR bottom BJ km CQA90 GQA95 GQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
27A120043302A |Foss Dike Smawith Dike SE5417152392 New Dike SE5388454113 22
27A120043301A IFoss Dike New Dike SE5388454113 The Foss SEJ328154529 tO
27A120043203A [The Foss/Moor Drain Chapel Hill SE5137348675 Smawith Dike SE5143652509 45
27A1200-13202A The Foss/Moor Drain Smawiih Dike SE5143652509 Fojj Dike SE5328154529 47
27AP20043201A The Foss/Moor Drain Foss Dike SE5328154529 River Ouse SE5414656558 5.0
27A121XM3IOIA Burtree Dam Source SE5690055600 Hums Gutter SE5629257385 42
27A120043002A Hums Gutter Hall Farm SE5585960276 Bunree Dam SE5629257385 3.4
27A120043001A Hums Gutter Burtree Dam SE5629257385 River Ouse SE5668655409 2.6
27A120042901A Carr Drain Chape] Field SE56299J1532 River Ouje SE5814252927 29
27A120042801B Holgate Beck Askham Bogs SE5609747787 Askham Bryan STW SES768048298 2.3
27A120W2801A Holgate Beck Askham Bryan STW SE5768048298 River Ouse SE5847152538 48
27A12004270 1B RawclifTe Beck RawclifTe Ings SE5726454770 River Ouse SE5800153733 1.9
27A120042701A RawclifTe Beck Riwdiffe Ings SE5800153733 River Ouse SE5877852919 1.0
27A120042601A Ellen Beck Stocking Hall SE5558071609 River Foss SE5724370961 16
27A120042501A Brtndjby Beck Dale Wood SE5949773471 River Foss SE5S01170173 4.8
27A120042401A Marion Beck filomHiir * -~ SE6076470657 Farlington Beck SE6109268336 48 - -
27A120042302A Farlington Beck Foutrice SE6190870158 Manon Beck SE6109268336 2.6
27A120042301A Farlington Beck Marton Beck SE6109268336 River Foss SE6137765918 2.9
27A120042201A Whitecarr Beck Barley Carr SE5724966323 River Foss SE6312264578 7.2
27A120042101A Mill Hill Beck Whitecarr Ings SE6181764264 River Foss SE6413763758 3.2
27A120042001A The Sike World's End SE6653959751 River Foss SE64564618S5 56
27A120041901A Wigginton Beck Wijggington SE5946858387 River Foss SE6103555000 3.9
27A120041801A [Huntington Drain Greysione Wood SE6495658528 Ting Hall Beck SE638655J125 4.0
27A120041701A [Carr Close Beck Source SE6J60052744 QOsbaldwick Beck SB5387551947 21
27A120041602B [Osbaldwick Beck Rudcan Gate SE6637554416 Carr Close Beck SE6428052460 43
27A120041602A I0shaldwick Beck Rudcarr Gate SE6428052460 Carr Close Beck SE6387551947 0.5
27A120041601B Osbaldwick Beck Carr Close Beck SE63S7551947 Tang Hall Beck SE6338651685 0.5
27A120041601A Osbaldwick Beck Carr Close Beck SE6338651685 Tang Hall Beck SE6175152075 2.7
27A120041503B |Tang Hall Beck/Old Foss Beck Strensail Common SE6563459704 Stank Beck SE6549457285 35
27A120041503A |Tang Hall Beck/Old Foss Beck Stank Beck SE6549457285 Huntington Drain SE6386555125 26
27A 1200711 S02A |T»ng Hall Beck/Old Foil Beck Huntingdon Drain SE6386555125 Osbaldwick Beck SE6175152075 51
27A1200-JISOIA Tang Hall Beck/Old Fo»« Beck Osbatdwick Beck SE617S1S207S River Foi* SE6109651950 1.0
27A120041409A (The Foss Foss Navigation Reservoir SES7(0074500 Ellen Beck SES724370961 2 4S C C C C 49100399 RIVER FOSS AT MARTON ABBEY ROAD BRIDGE
27A120041408A] The Foss Ellen Beck SE5724370961 Brandsby Beck SE5801170173 2 11 C c c c 49100399 RIVER FOSS AT MARTON ABBEY ROAD BRIDGE
27A120W1407A |The Foss Brandsby Beck SE5801170173 Farlington Beck SE6137765918 2 71 ¢ B c C 49100401 RIVER FOSS AT WEST LILLING
27A120041406A |The Foss Farlington Beck SE6137765918 Whitecarr Beck SE6312264578 2 26 C B C c 49100401 RIVER FOSS AT WEST LILLING
27A 120041405A [The Foss Whitecan Beck SE6312264578 Mill Hill Beck SE6413763758 2 16 ¢ B c c 49100398 RIVER FOSS AT LILLING GREEN
27A120041J04A [The Foss Mill Hitl Beck SE6413763758 The Sike SE6456461855 2 27 ¢ B c C 49100398 RIVER FOSS AT LILLING GREEN
27A12004H03C [The boss The Sike SE6456461855 Wiggington Beck SE6330461168 J 16 ¢ D E E 49100400 RIVER FOSS AT STEAD'S TANNERY (BELOW S. WKS)
27A120041403B |The Foss The Sike SE633046!168 Wiggington Beck SE6165757835 3 50 F E E E 49100400 RIVER FOSS AT STEAD'S TANNERY (BELOW S. WKS)
27A120041403A !The Fols The Sike SE6165757835 Wiggington Beck SE6103555000 3 35 F D C C 49100397 RJVER FOSS AT HUNTINGTON CHURCH
27A120041402A |TheFoss Wiggington Beck SE6103555000 Tang Hall Beck SE6109651950 3 39D E E E 49100394 RIVER FOSS AT CASTLE MILL LOCK
27AI120041401A [The Foss Tang Hall Beck SE6109651950 River Ouse SE6059751066 3 13 E E E E 49100394 RIVER FOSS AT CASTLE MILL LOCK
27A120041301A |Dimple Ditch Source SE5823345156 River Ouse SE5913745517 13
27A120041201A Halfpenny Dike Source SE6683644761 Stillingfleet Beck SE6300842702 4.7
27A120041102A stillingfleet Beck/Bridge Dike/Tillmire Drain  Scoreby Farm SE6952954788 Halfpenny Dike SE6300842702 5
27A120041101A stillingflect BecUBridge Dike/Tillmire Drain Halfpenny Dike SE6300842702 River Ouse SE5807940545 61 T - T
27A12003S301C Mil! Dike Beech Plantation SE4276434626 Bishops Dike SE4478733294 32
27A2200353010 |Mili Dike Beech Plantation SE4478733294 Bishops Dike SE4542732725 0.8
27A120035301A IMill Dike Beech Plantation SE4542732725 Bishops Dike SE5046333414 7.9
17A120035202A |BishopDike Scarthingwel] Park SE4850037150 Mill Dike SE5048733667 32
27A12003$201A Bishop Dike Mill Dike SE5048733667 River Ouse SE5746637827 2 8.8 D c C 49100068 BISHOP DYKE AT TILE BRIDGE, CAWOOD
27AI120035101A Holmes Dike Line Ponds SE6672737965 Riccatl Dam SE6332038491 4.2

27A12003500! A Parkhill Dike Keren Wood SE6147141350 Riccall Dam SE6190938992 29



Approx WIMS

LONGO Length sample
WRCHCODE Riitr Name Reach from NGR top Reach to NGR bottom Bi km GQA9 GQA9 GQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
27A120034901A ISike Dike Kelfield Wood SE5S597839262 Riccall Dam SE6130438472 26
27A120034804A Riceall Dam Thorganby Common SE46937404J0 Holmes Dike SE6332038491 5.6
27A120034803A RJcctll Dun Holmes Dike SE6332038491 ParVhill Dike SE6190938992 18
27A120034802A Riecall Dam Parkhill Dike SE6190938992 Sike Dike SE6130438472 10
27A120034801A Riccall Dam Sike Dike SE6130438472 Rjver Ouse SE6095237829 3 13 E E E E 4910037] RICALL DAM AT WHEEL HALL BRIDGE
27A120034701B Clough Dike Cawood SE5815438003 River Ouse SE5906937730 10
27A120034701A Clough Dike Cawood SE590693 7730 River Ouse SE6031936736 1.9
27A120034601A Holmes Dike Rose Grove SES982334737 River Ouse SE6159832668 37
27A120034501A Fo> Dike/Carr Dike Fenton Tran) SE519443771) Selby Dam SE5403633300 66 C
27A120034401A Milford Common Drain Milford Common Lane SE5047130717 Turpin Lane SE5154231326 13
27A120034301C Green Dike Sherbum-m-Elmet SE4963433561 Carr Dike SE5493232249 0.8
27A120034J01B Green Dike Sherbum-in-Elmet SE5493232249 Carr Dike SE5186333236 15
27A120034J01A Green Dike Sherbum-in-Elmct SE5186333236 Carr Dike SE5301233431 12
27A120034203A Carr Dike Westbourne Terrace South Milford SES056931437 Milford Common Drain  SE5154231326 16
27A120034202B Carr Dike Milford Common Drain SE5154231326 Green Dike SE5215132164 11
27AI120034202A Carr Dike Milford Common Drain SEJ215132164 Green Dike SE5301233431 20
27A120034201A Carr Dike Green Dike SE5301233431 Selby Dam SE5403633300 13
27A1200J4101D Selby Dam Conf. Fox Dike & Carr Dike SEJ403633300 River Ouse SE5493232249 3 1.6 E E E 49100526 SELBY DAM AT REST PARK
27A120034101C Selby Dam Conf. Fox Dike & Carr Dike SE5493232249 River Ouse SE55B453213S 3 09 E E E 49100526 SELBY DAM AT REST PARK
27A1200J4101B Selbv Dam Conf. Fox Dike & Carr Dike SE5584532135 River Ouse SE6042932069 3 51 E E E 49100532 SELBY DAM AT THORPE HALL
27A120034101A Selbv Dam Conf. Fox Dike & Carr Dike SE6042932069 River Ouse SE6159832668 3 15 D E E 49100528 SELBY DAM AT SELBY
27A120034001A Brayton Drain Brayton SE6075931014 River Ouse SE6206732297 23
'7A12001J901B LendaU Carr Drain Primrose Hill 5E621072B583 River Ouse SE6656228163 58
27A120033901A Lendall Can Drain Primrose Hill SE6656228163 River Ouse SE6734225868 10
27A120023201A Rusholme Dike Drax SE679691J910 River Ouse SE6880527036 23
50L100002202B Aire & Calder Navigation(Knottinglcy-Selby Na Al9 Road Bridge SEJ970029500 River Ouse at Selby SE6222032220 4 47 E E E E 49400538 SELBY CANAL AT SELBY LOCK

50L100002202A Aire A Calder Nivi<t»tion(Knottinglev-Selby Na River Aire at SE 571 264 SE5703726443 A9 Road Bridge SE5970029500 4 37 E E E E 49400534 SELBY CANAL AT A19 ROAD BRIDGE



River Derwent and Tribs



WRCHCODE  RJver Name
27F120023333A River Derwent
27F120023332A;River Derwent
27F120023331A Rjver Derwent
27F120023330A River Derwent
27F120023329A River Derwent
27F120023328A River Derwent
27F120023327A River Dcrweni
27F120023326A Rivet Derwenl
27F120023325A River Derwenl
27F120023324A River Derwent
27F120023323A Rivet Derwent
27F120023322A River Derwent
27F120023321A River Derwent
27F120023320A River Derwent
27F120023319A River Derwent
27F120023318A River Derwent
27F120023317A River Derwent
27F120023316A River Derwenl
27F120023315D River Derwenl
27F1200233150 River Derwent
27F120023315B River Derwenl
27F120023315A River Derwent
27F120023314A River Derwent
27F120023313A River Derwenl
27F120023312B Rivet Derwent
27F120023312A River Derwenl
27F1200233MA River Derwent
27F120023310A River Derwent
27F120023309A River Derwent
27F120023308A River Derwent
27F120023307A River Derwent
27F120023306A River Derwent
27F120023305C River Derwent
27F120023305B IRiver Derwent
27F120023305A River Derwenl
27F120023304A (River Derwent
27F120023303A IRiver Derwent
27F120023302A River Derwent
27F120023301A |River Derwenl
27F120091301A High Beck Mill Stream
27F120091001A (Eastfield Drain
27F120067001A Elvington Beck
27F120033801A |Woof Howe Grain
27F120033701A Bloody Beck

27F120033602A ILownorth/Jugger Howe/Brown Rigg Becks
27F120033601A {Lownortl\VJiigger Howe/Brown Rigg Becks

27F120033JO1A |Stockland Beck
27F120033401A [Hipperlay Beck
27F120033301A 1 White Beck
27F120033204A Blck/CrouelifT/Grain Becki
27F120033203A Black/Cro»sclifT/Grain Becks
27F120033202A |BI»ck/Cr<»icliWGr»in Becks
2/F120033201A |Bltck/Croiiclifl7Grain Becks
27F120033101A ITrouUdale Beck

Reach from
Derwenl Head
Woof Howe Grain
Lownorth Beck
Black Beck
Troutsdale Beck
Lowdales Beck
Sea Cut (Scalby Beck)
River Hertford
Rujton Beck
Brompton Beck
Shetbum Beck
Welldalc Beck
Ebbentone Beck
Allenton Beck
Friar Dike
Scampjton Beck
Thomton Beck
River Rye
Sctuington Beck
Great Sike Drain
Malton STW
Malion STW
Menethorpe Beck
Mill BecV

Cram Beck
Kirkham Weir
Spittle Beck
Whitecarr Beck
Leppington Beck
Swatlowpiu Beck
Howl Beck

Ran Beck

Barlam bcck
Smackdam Beck
Elvington Beck
Blackfosi Beck
Ladypil Drain
Birk Lane Drain
Fleet Dike
Auburn Hill
Eutfield
Elvington Sewage Work*
Source

Source

Biller Howe Dale
Bloody Beck
Little Grain Noddle
Wykeham High Moor
Deep Dale
Blakey Moor
Stockland Beck
Hipperliy Beck
White Beck
Source

NCR lop
SE9050397638
SE9189697090
SE9354394981
SE9421890862
SE9482390002
SE9669389830
SE9727888396
SE9813978996
SE9539079461
SE9364079448
SE91J0979206
SE8931079680
SE8933979645
SE8878679397
SE8607679109
SE8535178778
SEB8437778165
SE8239975716
SE8192873663
SEB067072830
SE7910071420
SE775507D310
SE7652067612
SE7624766882
SE7395767341
SE7350165704
SE7285562258
SE737276J282
SE7366961046
SE732566054S
SE7353558443
SE7293557686
SE7110055600
SE7060051200
SE7025947403
SE6981042605
SE6989136816
SE7099636208
SE7030032740
SE7982570093
TA0430685990
SE69S51447878
SEB9866964S5
SE9172398126
NZ9162101607
SE9478598157
SE89S0095300
SE9170095279
SE9129590540
SE8763094231
SE9211592626
SE9281892334
SE9331591644
SE8991788130

Reach to

Woof Howe Grain
Lownorth Beck
Black Beck
Troutsdale Beck
Lowdales Beck
Sea Cut (Scalby Beck
River Hertford
Ruston Beck
Brompton Beck
Sherbum Beck
Welldate Beck
Ebbenton Beck
Allenton Beck
Friar Dike
Scampiton Beck
Thomton Beck
River Rye
Settrington Beck
Great Sike Drain
High Beck Mill Strea
Meneihorpe Beck
Menethorpe Beck
Mill Beck

Cram Beck
Kirkham Weir
Spittle beck
Whiiecarr Beck
Leppington Beck
Swillowpits Beck
Howl Beck

Ran Beck

Bartam Seek
Smackdam Beck
Elvington Beck
Blackfo» Beck
Ladypit Drain
Birk Lane Drain
Fleet Dike

River Ouse

River Derwent
River Hertford
River Derwent
River Derwent
Lownorth Beck
Bloody Beck
River Derwent
Black Beck
Black Beck
Black Beck
Stockland Beck
Hipperliy Beck
White Beck
River Derwent
River Derwent

NGR bottom

SE9t89697090
SE935439498I

SE9421890862
SE9482390002
SE96693 89830
SE9727888396
SE9813978996
SE9539079461
SE9364079448
SE9150979206
SE8931079680
SE8933979645
SE8878679397
SE8607679109
SE8535178778
SE8437778165
SE8239975716
SE8192873663
SE8067072S30
SE7910071420
SE7755070310
SE7652067612
SE76247665SB2
SE7395767341
SE7350165704
SE7285562258
SE7372761282
SE7366961046
SE7325660548
SE735355844)
SE7293557686
SE72B5757176
SE70600J1200
SE7110055600
SE6981042605
SE69B9136816
SE7099636208
SE7030032740
SE6778928716
SE7910071420
TA0343081200
SE7025947403
SE9189697090
SE9478598157
SE9478598157
SE935439498I

SE9211592626
SE9281892334
SE933)591644
SE9211592626
SE9281892334
SE9331591644
SE9421890862
SE9482390002

Approx
LONGO Length

B km

ta

1
1
|

1
1
t

|

2

2

1
t

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|

1
1
2
2
2
2
2

2
2

2
2
2

2
2

2
2

2

e

16
3.2
47
13
2.3
18

126

31
18
21
16
13
0.6
3.2
0.8
10
4.2
29
21
25
03
48
0.8
29
2.0
5.2
18
0.3
0.8
29
13
0.3
7.4
60
5.6
6,3
13
4,0
6,4
19
48
12
2.4
3,2
4.8
48
3.2
32
3.2
6.6
0.8
1.0
16
7.2
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WIMS
sample
code
49600138
49600138
49600138
49600138
49600138
49600138
49600138
49600146
49600146
49600148
49600148
49600148
49600148
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600144
49600143
49600143
49600143
49600139
49600139
49600139
49600139
49600139
49600t39
49600139
49600139
49600137
49600137
49600137
49600134
49600134
49600142
49600142

49600138
49600138

SPTNAME

RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT SHERBURN

RIVER DERWENT AT SHERBURN

RIJVER DERWENT AT YED[NGHAM
RIVER DERWENT AT YEDINGHAM

RIVER DERWENT AT YEDINGHAM
RIVER DERWENT AT YEDINGHAM
RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIJVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT LOW HUTTON
RIVER DERWENT AT LOW HUTTON
RIVER DERWENT AT LOW HUTTON
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT SUTTON LOCK
RIVER DERWENT AT SUTTON LOCK
RIVER DERWENT AT SUTTON LOCK
RIVER DERWENT AT DERWENT BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT DERWENT BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT LOFTSOME BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT LOFTSOME BRIDGE

RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY



WRCHCODE  River Name
27F120033001A Whiiperdale Beck
27F120032902A iLowdales Beck
27F120032901A ILowdales Beck
27F120032801C [Seamer Drain
27F120032801B ISeamer Drain
27F120032801A !Senrnet Drain
27F120032702C |River Hertford
27F120032702B River Hertford
27F120032702A River Hertford
27F120032701A River Hertford
27F120032601A Beedale Beck
27F120032501A Sawden Beck
27F120032401A Ruston Beck

© @ o A Brompton Beck
27F120032201A ISherbum Beck
27F120032101A 1welldale Beck
27F120032001A IEbberston Beck
27F120031901A Allenton Beck
27F120031801A Friar Dike
27F120031701A IScampston Beck
27F120031601A jlhe Syme
27F120031502A iThomton/Dilby/Staindale Becks
27F12003)501A Thomton/Dalby/Staindale Becks
27F120026SOIA Senrington Beck
27F120026401A Menethorpe Beck
27F120026301A Howl Beck
27F120026202A Mill Beck/Gilder Beck
27F120026201A Mill Beck/Gilder Beck
27F120026101A Cram Beck
27FL20026001A Dalby Bush Beck
27F12002$902A Spittle/Bulmer/Ings Becks
27F120025901A Spittle/Bulmer/Ings Beck)
27F120025801A Moor Beck
27F120025702A Whitecarr Beck
27F120025701A Whitecarr Beck
27F120035601B Leppington Beck
27F120025601A Leppington BecV
27F120025501A Swallowpiu Beck
27F12002J301A Ran Beck
27F120025201A Gilder Beck

27F120025102A |Barlam/Sktrp«n/Bugthorpe/Salam»nc» Bee
27F120025101A |Bartam/Skirp«n/Bugthorpe/Salamanca Bee

27F120025001A |Bishop Wilton Beck
27F120024901A 1Gowthorpe Beck
27F120024801A |Foi» Beck/Spitial Beck
27F120024701A |Common Beck
27F120024601A Millington Beck
27F120024501A Ridings Beck
27F120024401C IPocklington Beck
27F120024401B Pocklington Beck
27F120024401A Pocklington Beck
27F120024301A |Blatk Dike
27F120024202A 1Sailj BecV
27F120024201A Sails Beck

Reach from
Whisperdales
High Dales
Whiiperdalei Beck
Seamer

Searner STW
Upper Ings
Source

North Moor Fm
Eastfield Drain
Searner Drain
Bee Dale
Halleykeld Rigg
Conf, Sawden Bcck & Beedale Beck
Brompton

The Grits
Welldale House
Ebberston Hall
Given Dale
Source

Newton

Source

High Staindale
The Syme
Source

Mill Farm
Source

High Penhowe
Howl Beck
Coneysthorpe
Dalby Bush Farm
Source

Dalby Bush Beck
Source
Leavening

Moor Beck
Acklam

Acklam

Source

Source

Back Warren Plantation
Woodley Farm
Gilder Beck
Bishop Wilton
Garrowby Hall

Conf. Gowthorpe Beck/Bishop Wilton Bee

Fairfield Farm
|Source
Deep Dale
ConfRiddings bk/Mitlington
TPocklington
|Pocklington STW
| Source
Carberry Hall
Black Dike

NGR lop
SE9642993529
SE9507093172
SE9539191601
TA0148683254
TA0099983010
TA00658823J3
TA1107377163
TA1059478520
TA0343081200
SE9977879584
SE9537586815
SE9383586015
SE9588983129
SE9444281B96
SE9635175800
SE9132182611
SE8928483152
SE8770084300
SE86966S3123
SE8830571739
SE7957280544
SE8843090448
SE8406279128
SE8642268792
SES230066380
SE7662063640
SE7780064337
SE7673366706
SE7157970975
SE6400771634
SE5956372298
SE6488970160
SE7S9J762402
SE7899562874
SE7587161665
SE7848061580
SE7547660610
SE7607159961
SE7140759137
SE798536135I
SE801325B026
SE7871558740
SE8073955397
SE7978157036
SE7713952965
SE7356454506
SE8425753097
SE8208155187
SE8123650716
SE8075149679
SE8011147861
SE7961651503
SE7448451988
SE7422247809

Reach to
Lowdalu Beck
Whisperdales Beck
River Derwent
Seamer STWf
Upper Ings
River Hertford
North Moor Fm
Eastfield Drain
Seamer Drain
River Derwent
Ruston Beck
Rusaton Beck
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
Thomton Beck
The Syme
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
Mill Beck

Howl Beck
River Derwent
River Derwent
Bulmer Beck
Dalby Bush Beck
River Derwent
Whitecirr Beck
Moor Beck
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
River Derwent
Bugthorpe Beck
Gilder Beck
River Derwent
Spinal Beck
Spittal Beck
Blackfoss Beck
Blackfoss Beck
Pocktington Beck
Pocklington Beck
Pocklington
Pocklington STW
Bielby Beck
Saits Beck
Black Dike

The Beck

NGR bottom

SE9539191601
SE9539191601
SE9669389830
TA0099983010
TA0065882333
SE9977879584
TA 1059478520
TA0343081200
SE9977879584
SE9813978996
SE9588983129
SE9588983129
SE9539079461
SE9364079448
SE9150979206
SE8931079680
SE8933979645
SE8878679397
SEB607679109
SE8535178778
SE8406279128
SE840627912S
SE843 7778165
SE8192S73663
SE7652067612
SE7673366706
SE7673366706
SE7624766882
SE7395767341
SE6488970160
SE64S8970160
SE7285562258
SE7S87161665
SE7587161665
SE7372761282
SE7547660610
SE7366961046
SE7325660548
SE7293557686
SE7871558740
SE7871558740
SE7285757176
SE7713952965
SE7713952965
SE7311151191
SE7311151191
SE8123650715
SEB123650715
SE8075149679
SE8011147861
SE8027145351
SE7422247809
SE7422247809
SE7381345340

Approx
LONGO Length

BJ km
1
1

-

IN)

SN

NN

N}

N}

o

W N

2.4
19
2.9
0.8
0.8
3.7
16
82
42
19
4.8
4.0
4.0
3.2
72
3.2
48
5.6
5.6
9.3
6.4
15,8
13
9.7
6.4
4,0
21
05
7.2
16
72
137
3.2
43
2,6
44
2.0
48
2.4
3.2
19
7.2
6.4
6.1
4.8
4.0
3.2
4.8
21
12
3.0
7.2
4.8
29
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WIMS
sample
code

SPTNAME

49600138 |RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY

49600138
49600138

49600168
49600168
49600168
49600163

49600036

49600036
49600144

49600139
49600139

49600238
49600238

49600222

49600010
49600010

49600123
49600121
49600122

RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VALLEY
RIVER DERWENT AT FORGE VAI.LEY

RIVER HERTFORD AT WILLERBY
RIVER HERTFORD AT WILLERBY
RIVER HERTFORD AT WILLERBY
RIVER HERTFORD AT BtNNINGTON

DALBY BECK UPSTREAM OF ELLERBURN TROUT FARM

DALBY BECK UPSTREAM OF ELLERBURN TROUT FARM
RIVER DERWENT AT MALTON

RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE
RIVER DERWENT AT HOWSHAM BRIDGE

WHITECARR BECK AT MOOK ST BRIDGE, LEPPINGTON
WHITECARR BECK AT MOOK ST BRIDGE, LEPPINGTON

SWALLOWPITTS BECK AT SCRAYINGHAM

BARLAM BECK AT BARLAM BRIDGE
BARLAM BECK AT BARLAM BRIDGE

POCKLINGTON BECK UPSTREAM OF POCKLINGTON
POCKLINGTON BECK AT CANAL HEAD
POCKLINGTON BECK AT TOFT HOUSE FARM



WRCHCODE  River Name

Reach from

27F120024103B 'The Beck/Bie!by Beel

27Fi:00:4103A iThe Ueckmielby Beck " *

27F120024102A ilhe* BecWUielby Beck
27F120CC4101A IThe Beck/Bielby Beck
27F120024002A [Blackfoss Beck
27F120024001B IBlick @m Beck
27F120024001A IBlackfoss Beck
27F120023901A Lidypil Drain
27F120023801A Charity Drain
27F120023702A Birk Lane Drain
27F120023701A Birk Lane Drain
27F120023601A Folly Drain
27F120023502A Lowmoor Drain
27F120023501A Lowmoor Drain
27F120023401A FleefDike
27F120026618A River Rye
27F120026617A River Rve
27F120026616A River Rye
27F1200266 ISA River Rye
27F120026614A River Rye
27F120026613A River Rye
27F120026612A River Rye
27F120026611A Rivet Rye
27F120026610A River Rve
27F120026609A River Rye
27F120026608A River Rye
27F120026607A River Rye
27F120026606A River Rve
27F12002660SA River Rye
27F120026604A River Rye
27F120026603A River Rye
27F120026602B Rivet Rve
27F120026602A River Rye
27F120026601A |River Rye

27F120091201A |[East Drain/Twelve Foot Drain
27F120091101A |Paslure Lane/Broughton Moor Driins

27F120031401A Arns Gill
27F120031301A Wheal Beel
27F120031201A Blow Gill
27F120031101A IEskerdale Beel

T A @ A Thorodale Beck

€ « — A Ladhill Reel
27F1 20030801A IRaijdale Beel
27K120030701A jTim Hole Beck "
27F120030601A jTtipsdile Beel
27F120030501A ILedge Beck
27F120030403A |River Seph/Bilsdale Beck
27F120030402A River Seph/Bilsdale Beck
27F120030401A River Seph/Bilsdale Beck
27F120030301A ]Sle<hill Gill
27F120030201A Etton Gill
:7Fi:oojoio2a Brough Beck
271-12003010IA jBrough Beck
27F120030001A .Carlton Watercourse

Nunbumholme
Sikei Drain
Pocllington Beck
Sail) Beck

Confluence of Common Beck and Foss Bee

Wilberfoss STW
The Beck

Skipwith Common
Greal Wejt Wood
Oak Farm

Charitv Drain
Oigodby
Blackwood Hall
Folly Drain
Willitoft
Snileswonh Moor
Am Gill

Wheat Beck

Blow Gill
Eskerdale Beck
Thorodale Beck
Ladhill Beck

River Seph

Sledhill Gill
Borough Beck
Carlton Watercourse
White Beck

River Riccal

River Dove
Holbeck

River Seven
Slingsby Carr Cut
Pasture Lane Drain
Coxa Beck

Ktld Head

Swinton Sewage Worka
Arns Gill Spring
Source

Bilsdale West Moor
Blueberry Wood
Thorodale Wood
High Thwaiiw
Cringle Moor

Slapc Wath Moor
Todd Intake Moor
Conf. Ttipsdale Beck & Tara Hole Beck
Mount House Farm
Raisdale Beck
Ledge Beck

Source

Middle Heads Wood
Rievaulx Moor
Etion Gill
Smiddales

NCR top

SE8515348230
SE8346946193
SE8027145351
SE7381345340
SE7311151191
SE7254345613
SE7254345613
SE6691337487
SE7419942867
SE7328438402
SE7104337006
SE6452434066
SE6722236845
SE6835433589
SE7461J34287
SE5079296706
SE5148695050
SE5102894320
SES253992919
SE5287692189
SE5316790715
SEJ459089268
SE5566318684
SE5685986930
SE6138083600
SE6188183042
SE6450579938
SE7077579164
SE7120978970
SE7224177883
SE7422377369
SE7417876536
SE7701974930
SEB087476063
SE78700S4500
SE7644873850
SE5361897926
SE4875095900%
SES4681962S9
SE5088792008
SE5031591253
SES483095082
NZS455302667
SE5965298209
SES831999467
SE581979712&
NZ5720002350
SES589799275
SE5708295820
SE5230087200
SE3856856396
SE5865090400
SE5974085228
SE5944795036

Reich to,

Sikes Drain
Pocklington Beck
Sails Beck
Blackfou Beck
Wilberfoss STW
The Beck

River Derwent
River Derwent
Birk Lane Drain
Charity Drain
River Derwent
Lowmoor Drain
Folly Drain
River Derwent
River Derwent
Ami Gill
Wheat Beck
Blow Gill
Eskerdate Beck
Thorodale Beck
Ladhill Beck
River Seph
Sledhill GtH
Borough Beck
Carlton Watercourse
White Beck
River Riccal
River Dove
Holbeck

River Seven
Slingsby Carr Cut
Pasture Lane Drain
Costa Beck
River Derwent
Cotta Beck
River Rye
River Rye
River Rye
Rivtf Rye
River Rye
River Rye
River Rye

Rivet Seph
Ledge Beck
Ledge Beck
Rivet Seph
Raisdale Beck
Ledge Beck
River Rye
River Rye
Borough Beck
Eiton Gill

River Rye
River Rye

NGR bottom

SEB8346946193
SE8027145351
SE7381345340
SE7254345613
SE7254345613
SE7280050100
SE698104260$
SE6989136816
SE7104337006
SE7104337006
SE7099636208
SE6835433589
SE6835433589
SE7030032740
SE7030032740
SES148695050
SES 102894320
SE5253992919
SES2876921B9
SE5316790715
SE5459089268
SES566388684
SE5685986930
SE6138083600
SE6188183042
SE6450579938

SE7077579164 i

SET120978970
SE7224177883
SE7422377369
SE7417876536
SE7701974930
SE8087476063
SEB8239775712
SE77915E0429

SE7701974930 _

SE5148695050
SES102894320
SE5253992919
SES287692189
SE531679071}
SE5459089268
SE5S8979927S
SES819797128
SE5819797128
SES708295820
SES589799275
SES708295820
SE5566388684
SE5685986930
SES974085228
SE5974085228
SE6138083600
SE6188183042

Approx
LONCO Length
B km

t

2.7
3.7
7.6
14
10
5.4
4.8
4.0
64
56
1.0
48
3.9
2.4
48
2.9
11
24
13
16
24
13
2.6
113
11
4.0
9.3
1 0.3
t 16
1 2.9
1 0.8
1 3.7
1
1
2

NWN e e —

w w

w w

NN R R R R R =R PR

45
16
3,2
15
4.0
16
48
24
3.2
61
4.8
24
24
1.6
6.0
37
71
45
29
438
24
145
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WIMS

sample

code____ SPTNAME

49600112 INUNBURNHOLME BECK AT NUNBURNHOLME
49600065 HAYTON BECK AT HAYTON GRANGE
49600065 HAYTON BECK AT HAYTON GRANGE
49600065 HAYTON BECK AT HAYTON GRANGE
49600047 FOSS BECK AT WILBERFOSS

49600021 BLACKFOSS BECK AT SUTTON ON DERWENT
49600017 BIELBY BECK AT HAGG BRIDGE
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49600019 BIRK LANE DRAIN AT BUBWI1TH
49600019 BIRK LANE DRAIN AT BUBWITH

m m

E 49600039 DYON DRAIN @ DYON BRIDGE NR BOWTHORPE
49600039 DYON DRAIN @ DYON BRIDGE NR BOWTHORPE

m

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

4960017S RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE

49600184 RIVER RYE UPSTREAM OF RYE HOUSE TROUT FARM
49600184 RIVER RYE UPSTREAM OF RYE HOUSE TROUT FARM
49600174 RIVER RYE AT NUNNINGTON BRIDGE

49600174 RIVER RYE AT NUNNINGTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600176 RIVER RYE AT RYTON BRIDGE

49600029 COSTA BECK AT KIRBY M1SPERTON

O0O00 000 WW»>mE0N®EEE®®®E

B 49600175 RIVER RVE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE
B 49600175 RIVER RYE AT RIEVAULX BRIDGE



NVRCHCODE  River Name
27F120029901A White Beck
27F120029801A |Bonfield Gill
27F120029701A |Bogmire Gill
27F120029601D fEMerker Beck
27F120029601C .Ellerker Beck
27F120029601B |Ellerker Beck
27F120029601A |Ellerker Beck
27F120029502A (Walmouih Beck
27F120029501A |Walmouth Beck
27F120029402A |River Riccal
27F120029401A |River Riccal
27F120029301A [Blakey Gill
27F120029201A |Wesl Gill Beck
27F120029101A |Harland Beck
27F120029001A IBlow”nh Stack
27F120028901A [Ouse Gilt
27F120028801A [Mill Beck
27F120028704A jHodge Beck
27F120028703A IModiie Beck
27F120028702A [Hodge Beck
27F120028701A |[Hodge Beck
27F120028605A IRiver Dove
27F120028604A |River Dove
27F120028603A |River Dove
27F120028602B IRiver Dove
27F120028602A )River Dove
27F120028601A |River Dove
27F120028501A | Thorpe Beck
27F120028401A ISyke Sewer
27F120028)01 A ISpring Beck
27F120028202A [M»m Beck
27F120028201A |Marts Beck
27F120028101A |Wath Beck
27F120028005A 1Holbeck
27F120028004A IHolbeck
27F120028003A IHolbeck
27F120028002A IHolbeck
27F120028001A Holbeck
27F120027901A Northdale Beek
27F120027801A Hartoft Beck
27F120027701A Hote Beck
27F120027601A Sutherland Beck
27F120027502A Little Beck
27F120027501A Little Beck

27F120027401A |C»ner Beck/Hutton Beck

27F120027306A IRiver Seven
27F120027)05A Rjver Seven
27F120027304A Rjver Seven
27F120027303A Rjver Seven
27F120027302B Rjver Seven
27F120027302A River Seven
27F120027301A River Seven
27F120027201A Slingsby Can Cut
27F120027101D Oxfolds Beck

Reach from
Sproxton
Bilsdale East Moor
Source

Source

Harome STW
Airfield
Trawbrtdge Fm
Dun Keld
Ellerker Beck
Conf. Bogmire Gill & Bonfield Gill
WalmotJlh Beck
Source

West Gill Hud
Source

Source

Ouse Gill Head
Source

Source
Bloworth Slack
Ouse Gill

Mill Beck
Middle Head
Blakey Gill
West Gill Beck
Harland Beck
Yoadwath Mill FF
Hodge Beck
Source
Oswaldkirk Hag
Btackdale Plantation
Potter Hill Farm
Spring Beck
Source

Wajs Moor
Thorpe Beck
Syke Sewer
Mam Beck
Wath Beck
Source

|Source
Spaunton Moor
RawclifT
Cropton Forest
Sutherland Beck
Spaunton Lodge
Rosedale Head
Northdale Beck
Hartoft Beck
Hote Beck
Little Beck
Sinnington Trout Farm
Calter Beck
Slingshy

Source

NGR top
SE6135081400
SE6036097500
SE5920093600
SE6511383658
SE6590982223
SE6709581705
SE6851181211
SE6740083600
SE7039780300
SE6122789510
SE7050679448
NZ6721400283
SE6470097200
SE6640093600
NZ6110001700
SE6363197763
SE6847185402
NZ6006601430
SE6196298037
SE6396991817
SE6946083207
NZ6225201798
SE6682096858
SH6740695H7
SE6860591210
SE7050787600
SE6974883012
SE5520077650
SE6055078870
SE6270075200
SE6289873153
SE6713t76630
SE6782070250
SE5654980356
SE5887076951
SE6310077500
SE6887077852
SE7184877708
SE7154699872
SE7310099600
SE7201993383
SE7962091670
SE7688692847
SE7528390134
SE6990792404
NZ6794901653
SE7253195642
SE7485292462
SE7451689663
SE7380084200
SE7380084200
SE7341283886
SE6994375481
SE7900084600

Reach to

River Rye
River Riccal
River Riccal
Harome STW
Airfield
Trawbridge Fm
Walmouth Beck
Ellerker Beck
River Riccal
Walmouth Beck
River Rye
River Dove
River Dove
Rjver Dove
Hodge Beck
Hodge Beck
Hodge Beck
Bloworth Slack
Ouse Gill

Mill Beck
River Dove
Blakey Gill
West Gill Beck
Harland Beck
Yoadwath Mill FF
Hodge Beck
River Rye
Holbeck
Holbeck

Mam Beck
Spring Beck
Hoibeck
Holbeck
Thorpe Beck
Syke Sewer
Mam Beck
Wath Beck
River Rye
River Seven
River Seven
River Seven
Little Beck
Sutherland Beck
River Seven
River Seven
Nonhdate Beck
Hartoft Beck
Hole Beck

Jttle Beck
Sinnington Trout Far
Catter Beck
liver Rye
River Rye
IKeld Head Farm

NGR bottom BJ

SE6450579938
SE6122789510
SE6t22789510
SE6590982223
SE6709581705
SE6851181211
SE7039780300
SE7039780300
SE7050679448
SE7050679448
SE7077579164
SE6682096858
SE6740695117
SE6860591210
SE6196298037
SE6396991817
SE6946083207
SE6196298037
SE6396991817
SE6946083207
SE6974883012
SE6682096858
SE6740695117
SE6860591210
SE7075087600
SE6974883012
SE7120978970
SE588707695I

SE6310077500
SE6713176630
SE6713176630
SE6887077852
SE7184877708
SE5887076951

SE6310077500
SE6887077852
SE7184877708
SE7224177883
SE7253195642
SE7485292462
SE7451689663
SE7528390134
SE7528390134
SE7471288971
SE7341283886
SE7253195642
SE7485292462
SE7451689663
SE7471288971
SE7471288971

SE7341283886
SE7422377369
SE7417876536
SE7860084400
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Approx
LONGO Length

km

3.2
8.4
48
14
13
19
2.2
4.8
13
16.3
03
35
4.0
4.0
3.2
5.6
2.4
48
7.2
126
03
6.8
2.4
45
7.8
35
51
4.8
4.0
51
6.6
2.7
129
51
56
50
35
03
5.6
8.8
5.6
4.8
3.2
16
9.7
8.0
4,8
3,2
0.8
7.0
10
7.7
48
05
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WIMS
sample
code

49600174
49600174

49600070
49600152
49600152
49600152
49600152
49600129
49600129
49600129
49600129
49600151

49600152

49600187
49600187
49600187
49600187
49600187
49600185
49600185

49600118

SPTNAME

RIVER RYE AT NUNNINGTON BRIDGE
RIVER RYE AT NUNNINGTON BRIDGE

HOWKELD SPRING UPSTREAM OF HOWKELD FISH HATCHERY
RIVER DOVE AT SPARROW HALL. SALTON

RIVER DOVE AT SPARROW HALL, SALTON

RIVER DOVE AT SPARROW HALL, SALTON

RIVER DOVE AT SPARROW HALL. SALTON

R.DOVE UPSTREAM OF YOADWATH MILL TROUT FARM KIRKBY
R DOVE UPSTREAM OF YOADWATH MILL TROUT FARM,KIRKBY
R DOVE UPSTREAM OF YOADWATH MILL TROUT FARM KIRKBY
R DOVE UPSTREAM OF YOADWATH MILL TROUT FARM KIRKBY
RIVER DOVE AT KIRKBY MILLS

RIVER DOVE AT SPARROW' HALL, SALTON

RIVER SEVEN UPSTREAM OF SINNINGTON TROUT FARM
RIVER SEVEN UPSTREAM OF SINNINGTON TROUT FARM
RIVER SEVEN UPSTREAM OF SINNINGTON TROUT FARM
RIVER SEVEN UPSTREAM OF SINNINGTON TROUT FARM
UVER SEVEN UPSTREAM OF SINNINGTON TROUT FARM
RIVER SEVEN AT GREAT BARUGH

RIVER SEVEN AT GREAT BARUGH

OXFOLDS BECK UPSTREAM OF COSTA FISH FARM. PICKERIN



WRCHCODE  River Nam?
27F120027101C iOxfolds Deck
27F120027101B Oxfolds Beck
27F120027101A Oxfolds Beck
27F120027001A Black Sike
27F120026901A Levisham Beck
17F120026802a ! Pickering Beck
17F120026801A Pickering Beck
27F120026704A Costa Beck
27F120026703A Costa Beck
27F120026702B Costa Beck
27F120026702A Costa Beck
27F120026701A ICosta Beck

50L67009010IC Pocklington Canal
50L6700Q0101B Pocklington Canal
50L670090101A Pocklinston Cant)

Reach from

Keld Head Farm
Stanfield House Farm
Costa Fish Farm
High Coppice

Low Horcum

Fen Moor

Moorlands Trout Farm
Keld Head

Oxfolds Beck

Black Sike

East Drain

Pickering Beck

Hagbridge
Melbourne
Canal Head at Pocklington

NCR Cop
SE7865284404
SE7844484145
SE7753083720
SE71J7086766
SE8444193390
SE8402197020
SE8000848000
SE7865284403
SE7753083720
SE7791580429
SE7791580429
SE7860879743

SE717944J303
SE761t 144375
SE8000647381

Reach to

Stanfield House Farm
Costa Fish Farm
Costa Beck

Costa Beck
Pickering Beck
Moorlands Trout Far
Costa Beck

Oxfolds Beck

Black Sike

East Drain

Pickering Beck
River Rve

R Derwent
Hagbridge
Melbourne

NGR bottom

SE7844484145
SE7753183720
SE7804783874
SE7669982485
SE830178834S
5E8000084800
SE7860879743
SE775J08J720
SE7669982485
SE786087974}
SE7860879743
SE8037476063

SE6981042605
SE7179445303
SE7611144375

Appro*
LONGO Length
BJ km
3 0.7
3 13
2 1.0
4.8
6.4
| 1.3
2 129
2 16
2 1.6
2 28
2 It
2 58
2 38
2 4.2
2 6.5
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Vr'imMs
sample
code
49600118
49600118
49600029

49600120
49600119
49600033
49600029
49600029
49600029
49600029

49600126
49600125
49600124

SPTNAME

OXFOLDS BECK UPSTREAM OF COSTA FISH FARM, PICKERIN
OXFOLDS BECK UPSTREAM OF COSTA FISH FARM, PICKERIN
COSTA BECK AT KIRBY MISPERTON

PICKERING BECK UPSTREAM OF MOORLANDS TROUT FARM, P
PICKERING BECK DOWNSTREAM OF MOORLANDS TROUT FARM.
COSTA BECK UPSTREAM OF COSTA FISH FARM

COSTA BECK AT KIRBY MISPERTON

COSTA BECK AT KIRBY MISPERTON

COSTA BECK AT KIRBY MISPERTON

COSTA BECK AT KIRBY MISPERTON

POCKLINGTON CANAL AT HAGG BRIDGE
POCKLINGTON CANAL AT CHURCH BRIDGE, MELBOURNE
POCKLINGTON CANAL AT CANAL HEAD



River Esk and Tribs



Approx WIMS

LONGO Length sample
WRCHCODE River Nam* Reich from NGR top Reach to NGR bottom BJ km GQA90 GQA95 CQA97 GQA98 code SPTNAME
27K050000116A River Esk Esklets NZz65763 Clough Gill NZ6522603935 1 29 A A B B 49000143 RIVER ESK U/SWOOD END
27K050000115A River Esk Clough Gill NZ65226 Stockdale Beck NZ6516204323 1 05 A A B B 49000143 RIVER ESK U/S WOOD END
27K050000114A River Esk Stockdale Beck NZ65162 Tower Beck NZ6741607151 1 4,0 A A B B 49000143 RIVER ESK U/S WOOD END
27K050000113A River Esk Tower Beck NZ67416 Baysdale Beck NZ6730807640 1 08 A A B B 49000143 RIVER ESK U/S WOOD END
27K050000 U2A River Esk Baysdale Beck NZ67308 Sleddale Beck NZ6799408335 1 13 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000111A River Esk Sleddale Beck NZ67994 Danby Beck NZ6926608267 | 18 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000110A River Esk Danby Beck NZ69266 Little Fryup Beck NZ7264507288 | 4.8 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000109A River Esk Little Fryup Beck NZ72645 Great Fryup Beck NZ7431207157 1 2.4 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000108A River Esk Great Fryup Beck NZ74312 Stonegate Beck NZ7795906618 1 56 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000107A River Esk Stonegate Beck NZ77959 Glaisdale Beck NZ7840505454 1 =29 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000106A Rivet Esk Glaisdale Beck NZ78405 Butter Beck NZ7990105127 1 24 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000105A River Esk Butler Beck NZz79901 Murk Esk NZ8242605303 | 32 A A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050000104A River Esk Murk Esk NZ82426 Backwood Beck NZ8553607306 1 SO B B B B 49000137 RIVER ESK AT RUSWARP
27K050000103A River Esk Backwood Beck NZ85536 Little Beck NZ8685808123 1 23 B B B B 49000137 RIVER ESK AT RUSWARP
27K050000102C River Esk Little Beck NZ86858 Ruswarp Weir NZ886570S995 1 21 B B B B 49000137 RIVER ESK AT RUSWARP
27K050090201A Spital Beck Source NZ927S7 River Esk NZ9003810464 16
27K050090101A Shawn Riggs Beck Source NZ89931 River Esk NZ8919309128 2,4
27K050002701A Clough Gill Ralph Cross NZ66978 River Esk NZ6522603935 3.2
27K050002601A Stockdale Beck Stockdale Moor NZ63230 River Esk NZ6516204323 3.2
27K050002501A Tower Beck Broad Gate NZ67381 River Esk NZ6741607151 3.2
27K0S0002401A Baysdale Beck Baysdale Abbey NZ62118 River Esk NZ6730807640 | 6.4 A B B 49000133 RIVER ESK AT GROSMONT (UPSTREAM MURK ES
27K050002301A Commondale Beck Source NZ64083 Sleddale Beck NZ6651609928 3.2
27K0$0002202A Sleddale Beck Source NZ60742 Commondale Beck NZ6651609928 7.4
27K050002201A Sleddale Beck Commondale Beck NZ66516 River Esk NZ679940833S 2.9
27K050002101A Danby Beck Honey Bee Nest NZ69037 River Esk NZ6926608267 6.4
27K050002001A Little Fryup Beck Stonebcck NZ71420 River Esk NZ7264507288 3,2
27K050001901A Great Fryup Beck Dale Head NZ71952 River Esk NZ7431207157 64
27K050001801A Stonegate Beck Red Mires NZ77229 River Esk NZ7795906618 4,8
27K050001701A Glaisdale Beck Dale Head NZ74J09 River Esk NZ7840505454 6.4
27K050001601A Butter Beck Grange Head NZ7S510 River Esk NZ7990105127 32
27K050001501A Blawath Beck Wardle Green SE829329 West Beck SEB811059768! 1.6
27K050001401A Rutmoor Beck White Moor SE764919 West Beck SES1105976BS 1 72 A A B B 49000103 MURK ESK AT GROSMONT
17K050001301A Whectdale Gill Source NZ74340 West Beck SES 116799036 8.0
27K050001201A Little Eller Beck Source SES83059 Eller Beck SE8635598490 1.6
27K050001101A Brocka Beck Source SES7S179 Eller Beck SE8659598385 24
27K050001003A IEller Deck Snod Hill SE870609 Little Eller Beck SE8659598385 1.6
;7K0S000IC)02AiEnef Beck Little Eller Beck SE865959 Brocka Beck NZ8431500180 3.2
;7k050001001 A (Eller Beck 8rocka Beck NZ84315 Murk Esk NZS201602110 4.0
;7K050000903A|Murk EskAVest Beck Conf. Rutmoor beck & Blawath Beck SES11059 Wheeldale Gill SESI116799036 1 16 A A B B 49000103 MURK ESK AT GROSMONT
27K050000902A iMurk Esk/West Beck Wheeldale Gilt SES 11679 Eller Beck NZ8201602110 1 40 A A B B 49000103 MURK ESK AT GROSMONT
27K 050000901B [Murk EskAVest Beck Eller Beck NZ82016 River Esk NZ8233104240 1 4.4 A A B B 49000103 MURK ESK AT OROSMONT
27K050000901A Mutk EskAVesi Beck Eller Beck NZz82331 River Esk NZ8242605303 1 20 A A B B 49000103 MURK ESK AT GROSMONT
27K050000801A Backwood Bcck llowcam Plantation NZ83SSO River Esk NZ8553607306 29
27K0500007DIA Blea Hill Beck Source NZz89551 May Beck NZ8927602428 2,4
27K050000601A Parsley Beck Source NZ86323 Little Beck NZ8SS8703 731 3.2
27K050000503A Unit Beck/May Beck Source Nzmso BleaHill Beck NZ8927602428 13
27K050000502A Little Beck/May Beck Blea Hill Beck NZ89276 Parsley Beck NZz885870373I 18
27K050000501A |Little Beck/May Beck Parsley Beck NZz88587 River Esk NZ8685808123 53
27K050000401B Hawsker Beck High Hawsker NZ92606 Intake Beck NZ9200407584 0.8
27K050000401A Hawsker Beck High Hawsker NZ92004 Intake Beck NZ9157408100 0.8
27K050000302A Intake Beck Mitten Hill NZ92123 Hswsker Beck NZ9157408100 18

27K050000301B (Intake Beck Hawsker Beck NZ91574 Rijtg Mill Beck NZ9129808125 0.3



WRCHCODE

27K050000301A
27K050000202A
27K0500C0201A
27KI130000101A
27K110000101A
27K100000301A
27K100000202A
27K100000201A
27K 100000102A
27KIQ0000101B
27KI00000I0! A
27K090000201A
27K090000102A
27K090000101A
27K080000101A
27K070000101A
27K060000101A
27K040000201A
27K040000102A
27K040000101A
27K030000301A
27K030000201A
27K030000103A
27K030000102A
27K030000101A
27K020000101A
27K010000801A
27K010000701A
27K010000601A

River Nam*
Intake Beck

Rigg Mill Beck/Long Mill Beck/Soulsgrave SI
Rigg Mill Beck/Long Mill Beck/Soulsgrave S|

Old Beck

Long Whins Gill

Lindhead Beck

Bumiston Bcck

Bumiston Beck

Sea Cut/Sealby Beck

Sea Cut/Scalby Beck

Sea Cut/Scalby Beck
Siaintondale Beck

Haybum Beck/Thomy Beck
Haybum Beck/Thomy Beck
Stoupe Beck

Mill Beck/Ramidale Beck
Kings Beck

Dunslcy Beck

Newholm Beck

Newholm Beck

Birk Head Beck
Biggersdale Beck

East Row Beck

East Row Beck

East Row Beck

Sandsend Beck/Micktey Beck
Sandwath Beck

Boghousc Beck

Roxby Beck

27X010000501A IBoulby Beck
27K010000402A |Easing;on Beck

27K010000401A
27K010000301A

Eosingion Beck
Borrowby Beck

27K0I00CO202A (Newton Beclc
27K010000201A |[Newton Beck
27K010000102A |Staithes Beck
27R010000101A jSlaithe* Beck

27K050000102B River Esk
27K050000102A|River Esk
27K050000101B River Esk
27K050000101AIRiver Esk

Reach from
Hawsker Beck
Source

intake Beck

Reighton Sewage Works
Linkfield

Burgate Farm

Little Moor

Lindbead Beck

River Derwent
Bumiston Beck

A 165 Road

Source

Staintondale Moor
Siaintondale Beck
Allison Head Wood
Kirk Moor

Thorpe

Heulah Farm
Newholm Green
Dunsley Beck

Hutton Mulgrave Moor
Skelder Plantation
Ugthorpe Lodge

Birk Head Beck
Biggersdale Beck
Source

Tranmire

Easington High Moor

Conf.of Boghouse Beck & Sandwath Be

Boulby Mine
Source

Boulby Beck
Low Borrowby
Ellerbv
Borrowby Beck

Conf.of Roxby Beck & Easington Beck

Newton Beck
Ruswarp Weir
Shawn Riggs Beck
Rigg Mill Beck
Spital Beck

NGR top
NZ91298
NZ90445
Nz89817
TA 13288
TA 11807
SE969299
TA00383
TA00804
SE973048
TA01802
TA02766
SE991019
SE972459
TA00630
NZ94767
NZ91891
NZ94708
NZ85361
NZ86277
NZ87065
NZ83402
NZ83962
NZ78430
NZ82121
NZ83947
NZ79676
NZ7664S
NZ75254
NZ74895
NZ76234
NZ73262
NZ76711
NZ77344
NZ79527
NZ78010
NZ76972
NZ77659
NZ88657
NZ89193
NZ89352
NZ90038

Reach to

Rigg Mill Beck
Intake Beck
River Esk
North Sea
North Sea
Bumiston Beck
Lindhead Beck
Sealby Beck
Bumiston Beck
A 165 Road
North Sea
Haybum Beck
Staintondale Beck
North Sea
North Sea
North Sea
North Sea
Newholme Beck
Dunsley Beck
North Sea

East Row Beck
East Row Beck
Birk Head Beck
Biggersdale Beck
North Sea
North Sea
Roxby Beck
Roxby Beck
Staithes Beck
Easington Beck
Boulby Beck
Staithes Beck
Newton Beck
Borrowby Beck
Staithes Beck
Newton Beck
North Sea
Shawn Riggs Beck
Rigg Mill Beck
Spital Beck
Seaward Limit

NGR bottom

NZ8981709007
NZ8981709007
NZ893 5209311
TA 1546575440
TA1213879038
TA0080493762
TA0080493762
TA0180290455
TA0180290455
TA0276690705
TA0360290879
TA00G3097326
TA0063097326
TAOI03597093
NZ9577203541
NZ9554904056
NZ9530604991
NZ8706512030
NZ8706512030
NZ8719212189
NZS2121 It 110
NZ8394711527
NZ8212111110
NZ8394711527
NZ8632612626
NZ8603312956
NZ7489S514398
NZ7525412821
NZ7697217971
NZ7671118079
NZ7671118079
NZ7697217971
NZ7801017598
NZ7801017598
NZ7765917966
NZ7765917966
NZ7828218909
NZ8919309128
NZ8935209311
NZ9003810464
NZ8997311469

BJ

Approx
LONGO Length

km

0.5
6.1
0.6
2.3
0.8
4,0
19
4.0
53
13
0.8
3.2
45
0.8
16
4.0
t.6
2.4
16
0,2

GQA90

GQA95

GQA97

GQA98

WIMS
sample
code

SPTNAME



